
SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING 
Third Floor Conference Room, 3Ll4 

November 26, 1979 7:30 p.m. 

A. Call to Order

B. Roll Call 

C. Written Communications from Visitors 

D. Recommended Actions: 

l} Approval of minutes as submitted
2) App�oval of Treasurer's Report 
3} Approval of current bills fcir payrnent 
4 Approval of current payroll journal 
5 Personnel matters 

al clerical vacancy 
bl expansion of LPN program 

6) Donation 
7) Other items 

E, Old Business� 

1) Tutoring policy
2) S�nnner school 
3) Other items 

f, New Business: 

1) Grouu hospitalization insurance policy 
2) Bond ... and Interest fund 
3) Other iteI!1s 

G, President's Report:

1)
21
3
4)
5)

 6)
7)

Student trustee report 
Minutes of connnittee meetings 
Affirmative Action plan 
Long Range Plan for Arts & Sciences 
Presidential Search 
IBHE July meeting 
Science Department tour 



MINUTES OF THE SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING 

November 26, 1979 

The Board of Trustees of Sauk Valley College met in regular 
�eeting at 7:30 p.m. on November 26, 1979 in the Board Room 
of Sauk Valley College, Rural Route #1, Dixon, Illinois. 

Call to Order: 

Absent: 

Minutes: 

Treasurer's 
Report: 

Bills Payable: 

Payroll: 

Clerical 
Vacancy: 

Chairman Reigle called the meeting to order 
at 7:30 p.m. and the following members 
answered roll call: 

John Fassler 
Lorna Keefer 
Ann Powers 

Juanita Prescott 

Kay.Fisher 
Oscar Koenig 
William Reigle 

Wade Abed 

It w�s moved by Member Keefer and seconded 
by Member fisher that the Board approve the 
minutes of the November 12 meeting as presented. 
Motion voted and carried. 

It was moved by Member Keef er and seconded by 
Member Fisher that the Board approve the 
Treasurer's Report as presented. Motion voted 
and carried. 

It was moved by Member Koenig and seconded by 
Member Powers that

.
fhe Board approve the bills 

in the following amounts: 

Educational Fund· 
Building Fund 
Site & Construction 

$295,309.63 
2,206.13 

60.00 

In a roll call vote, all voted aye. Motion carried. 

It was moved by Member Koenig and seconded by 
Member Fisher that the Board approve the payroll 
of October 31 in the amount of $136,394.93 and 
the payroll of November 15 in the amount of 
$99,178.86. tn a roll call vote, all voted aye. 
Motion carried. 

It was moved by Member Koenig and seconded by 
Member Powers that the Board approve replacing 
the anticipated vacancy in the Financial Aids­
Veterans Affairs Office. Kim Constable has 
resigned her position as of January 2, 1980. 
In a roll call vote, all voted aye. Motion 
carried. 



LPN Expansion: 

Donation: 

Tutoring and 
Summer School 
Policies: 

Financial 
Aid Report: 

Group 
Hospitalization 
Policy: 

Bond and 
Interest 
Fund: 
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Page #2 

Discussion was held on the proposed. expansion 
of the LPN program as of Spring, 1980. It 
was moved by Member Koenig and seconded by 
Member Powers that the Board approve the concept 
of the proposed expansion of the LPN program 
as outlined in the attached reports and permit 
the initiation of the special LPN class as of 
Spring, 1980. The contracts of the three 
proposed full-time instructors needed to enable 
the initiation of the special class, are 
approved, subject however, to the condition 
that sufficient students qualify for the class 
for Spring, 1980. In a roll call vote, all voted 
aye. Motion carried. 

It was moved by Member Fisher and seconded by 
Member Keefer that the Board approve the 
donation of a 1966 Chevrolet from Alan Hanson 
of Sterling, and that a letter of appreciation 
be sent to Mr. Hanson. Motion voted and carried. 

Discussion was held on the revisions for these 
two policies. The Board asked the administration 
to rewrite these two policies and present them 
to the Board at the December 20 meeting. 

Member Fisher reported that she. and Juanita 
Prescott had completed their study of the Financial 
Aids situation. It w�s agreed that a policy 
should be developed and it was suggested that this 
committee meet with representatives from the 
Financial Aids Office, Business Office, and Dean 
of Students Office to discuss what should be in 
such a policy. 

It was moved by Member Koenig and seconded by 
Member Keefer that the Board allow (subject to 
approval of Prudential Insurance) retired 
employees and their spouses, or other individuals 
covered through their policy, the right to 
continue participation in the hospitalization 
program, in accordance with the terms outlined 
in the attached memorandum from Dean Edison. 
In a roll call vote, all voted aye. Motion 
carried. 

It was moved by Member Powers and seconded by 
Member Fisher that the Board approve liquidating 
the Bond & Interest Fund into the Working Cash 
Fund .since the sole and legal purpose of this 
Bond and Interest Fund has been fulJy satisfied 
with the payments· for the bond �edemption and 
interest obligations of all bonds issued. 
In a roll call vote, all voted aye. Motion 
carried·. 



Time of 
Next Meeting: 

Committee: 

President's 
Report: 

Adjournment: 
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It was the consensus of the Board that they 
should have only one meeting in December 
and that this meeting should be held at 
7:30 p.m. on Thursday, December 20. 

Chairman Reigle appointed John Fassler and
Oscar. Koenig to a committee to study the 
agriculture program at Sauk Valley College. 

Student trustee Wade Abed was absent and 
there was no report submitted on student 
activities. Dr. Cole reported on committee 
meeting minutes, the Affirmative Action Plan 
for 1979-80, the Long Rang� Plan for the. Arts 
and Sciences, the status of the presidential 
search, and the IBHE meeting scheduled to 
be held at Sauk Valley sometime in July. 
After this report, the Board toured the math 
and science areas. 

Since there was no further business, it was 
moved by Member Keefer and seconded by 
Member Fassler that the Board adjourn to
7:30 p.m. Thursday, December 20. In a roll
call vote, all voted aye. Motion carried. 

The meeting adj ou_rned at 9: 10 p .m. 

Respectfully submitted:

Lorna Keefer, 



,SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE 
RURAL ROUTE ONE, DIXON, ILLINOIS 61021 

DATE November 26, 1979 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: 

FROM: 

Re: 

.. --· .. . 

Sauk Valley College Board of Trustees 

Dr. George E. Cole 

Expansion of LPN Program 

At various times during the last three years, the career education 
staff has discussed the possible expansion of the nursing program 
and the possibility of starting new classes at mid-year. The 
advantage of this proposal would be that it would allow more students 
to participate in a restricted admissions program, it would more 
fully utilize available hospital based facilities, �s well as 
increasing student credit hour output in the health area. 

Earlier this year we were approached by the Dixon Developmental Center 
and asked to prepare a program for them at SVC for January, 1980. 
As you probably know, they have a severe nursing shortage and 'they 
find it nearly impossible to hire LPN staff tu fill their existing 
vacancies.· · 

· · 

Their .solution to this problem is to send 20 of their current employees 
to SVC for LPN training. The implementation of this program will 
require the college to hire three temporary full-time faculty persons. 
At the present time the students have already been identified for this 
class which will total 36 (20 DDC $tudents and 16 persons on our 
current waiting list) and all instructional facility.arrangements 
have been completed, 

The addition of three nursing faculty for the 36 full-time students 
will comply with. the R & E requirements of a 12-1 ratio. The.three 
nursing staff instructors would be issued annual contracts subject 
to extension for an additional year,. in January of 1981. Two of these 
contracts will be for 12 months and one will be a 10-month contract. 
With the addition of these people, we would not fill the vacancy 
of Richard Fortner. The three instructors to be hired are: Mary 
Krick, Karen Huber, and Joyce Mcclintock, and their credentials are 
attached. It is estimated that each student will complete in excess 
of 30 credit hours during this 12 month period which will amount to 
about 1,000 student credit hours. You will recall that all allied 
health courses are in the highest funding category, and with the 
revenue from the st�te aid and tuition we will realize a good deal 
more revenue than expenses incurred from these three staff additions. 

RECOMMENDATION: Board approval of the addition of three nursing 
instructors in order to enable the college to initiate the special 
LPN class for spring, 1980. 



.SAUK VALLEY CO�LLEGE 
RURAL ROUTE ONE, DIXON, ILLINOIS 61021 

DATE November 21, 1979 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: 

FROM: 

RE: 

DJ;", Cole 

.. � Jim Strickland 1� ·· � 
/ 

LP Nursing Staff Additions 

Attached is a letter from Dean Janet Kime describing the need for 
additional nursing staff to respond to the applicants from the 
Sauk Valley College District and Dixon Developmental Center. 

This is an opportunity for Sauk Valley College to generate additional 
student credit hours as indicated in her letter. One of the goals 
of the nursing staff has been to maintain flexibility between the 
LP Nursing and AD Nursing staffs. 

We will be adding 36 new students in the LP Nursing Program in January, 
.1980; necessitating additional staff. 

We are recommending temporary one-year contracts as indicated on 
page two of the attached letter. 

· 

Please recommend to the Board of Trustees, at their November 26th 
meeting, that these three individuals be appointed: 

lm 
enc 

Mary Krick - Assistant Instructor Step·· 4 
Salary: $11,250.00 

+ 2,250.00 (.2 summer} 
$13,500.00 

Karen Huber - Assistant Instructor Step 6 
Salary: $11,900.00 (10-month contract! 

Joyce McClintock - Assistant Instructor Step 6 . 
Salary: $11,900.00 

+ 2,380.00 (.2 summer) 
$14,280.00 



. SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE. 
RURAL ROUTE ONE, DIXON, ILLINOIS 61021 

. .  

DATE November 21, 1979 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: 

FROM: 

RE: 

Jim Strickland 

Jan Kime � 

LP Nursing Admissions for Spring 1980 

The LP Nursing Coordinator has been conunissioned by the Dixon 
Developmental Center to admit a new section of students in January, 
1980. DDC has a severe nursing shortage and finds it impossible 
to hire LPN's to staff their cottages around-the-clock, which is 
a requirement of certification. 

Their solution is to send, 20 of their current employees to Sauk 
Valley College, pick up the cost of the education and give these 
people release-time from their jobs. The class will graduate in 
December 1980 and does present a minor problem of issuing contracts 
for additional nursing instructors over two fiscal years. 

Regarding long-range planning, it is DDC's intent to send an 
additional 20-36 students in January 1981. Mrs. Grossman, will be 
admitting 16 students from her waiting list to fill the January 1980 
class for a total of 36 students: 

ADDITIONAL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS TO BE GENERATED 

Spring 1980 

Sununer 1980 

Fall 1980 

Division · Student 'Credit Hours 

REA 
PSY 

HEA 
PSY 

HEA 

512 
144 

216 
108 

684 

COMPARISON TO PREVIOUS SEMESTERS . 

Spring 1979 REA (LPN only)788 

Spring 1978 REA (LPN only) 780 

Fall 1979 HEA (LPN only)916 

Fall 1978 REA (iPN only)801 

ADDITIONAL STAFF REQUIREMENTS 

2 - 12-month contracts running January 1980 - December 19_80 

1 - 10-month contract to replace Mr, Fortner's position running 
January 1980 - December 1980. 

For utmost flexibility, these should be temporary one.,-year contracts .. 



·SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE 

RURAL ROUTE ONE, DIXON, ILLINOIS 61021 

DATE November 21, 1979 

MEMORANDUM 

PAGE TWO 
. 

TO: Jim Strickland 

FROM: Jan Kime 

To fill the positions listed, I am recommending the following 
·people: 

Mary Krick - Assistant Instructor Step 4 

Salary 
+ 

$11,250 .00 
2,250.00 - .2 summer 

$13,500.00 

-------------------------------------------. . 

Karen Huber - Assistant Instructor Step §_ 

Salary $11,900 .00 10-month contract 

Joy�e McClintock - Assistant Instructor Step 6 

Salary 
+ 

$11,900.00 
2,380.00 = .2 summer 

$�4,280.00 

All three of these people are currently teaching part-time in our 
LP Nursing Program, and are doing an excellent job. They all bring 
to us special expertise which can be validated on their applications. 

I am proud to make these recommendations to the Board of 
Trustees. 

lm 
enc 
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ASSIGNMENT REQUEST: In what areas of concentration do you feel quali fied for college 

teach ing and/or administration? 

Biological Science Physical Science 

Business Education Social Science 

English Tech nical and/or Vocation·a1 

Language and Fine Arts Other 

EDUCATIONAL AND PROFESSIONAL PREPARATION 

Dates Date Degree 

School . Degree Received or Major Area 
From To Anticipated of Work 

Undergraduate 
£1-G1N (0mmul't, Tzj 195'1 .115� :lute. 11 

{!.,//pqe.. 

Graduate 

Professional 
Ev/J"15TV tt> II oS/J°/ T;9L 1114)7. /95'1 01e TH o ,"'c: 1.:>/� � 

Jc4ool d/ /1v1-:,,",-,11 
( 11 ,,rJh we,;f-e,.. ,../ Lf. ) 

,. 

School and Location 

'· 

/ 
.. 

. , ..... 

EDUCATIONAL EXPE:RIENCE 
(List Most Recent Experience First) 

Grade or Courses Date 
No. of· 
Months 

E-111E.;<?.GcrJCt..P 
1n� L>1cm E' 

-

No. Teachers 
Salary 

in System 



1

You may use this space to record any special interests, abilities, or your objectives. You may also 

wish to state why you would like to be considered for a position at .Sauk Valley College. Any additional 

information which you believe would assist in evaluating your application may be added. 
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AUG 3 0 1974 

 srAn: or 1tw..:01s 
DEP/\.rrn-TIT OF 

REGISTHATiC:'J f.U�',) EDUCATrOr·J 
ClllCAGO 

:AN f,ARRINGER. 
�.JlflECTOR 

'.chool Sauk Valley College.::SPN 

�ualifica tions of Huber, Karen M. 
------------��---------�-----� 

Date . 8-2(i;J
for the poaitio� of 

Coordinator ... � �p·-··o··-� .... ,, 
___ ..,_... _________ .. _________ ... � c u !J<. \i ....:-... '' i 

vf Registration nnd Education as follows: 

Full Approval-Jx--- Temporary Approval ___ Not Approved __ _ 

-Re c om.� e n da t i o n s arc that the candidate should.: 
. ' . 
x (1) continue with educational prepartitlon for the te.1ching 

of nursing. 
. 

(2) work under the supcrv is ion of a �-fas tcr Tellch�r who is a 
specialist in the nursipg. area-for one year • 

. 

____ (3) continue with educntionnl p.rcparation fo:r ad:::iinistr2t:!G.n 
of the nur�ing progrnm through menns that ere avail�blci 
including enrolling in approp:iate courses offered oy 
institutions of higher ed��ation� 

� -__ (4) obtain current Illinois registration. 

,,.._ ___ _ 
(5) obtain.a�ditional nursi�g experience in patient care 

• rnanagc=ien t. 
• • 

x 
________ (6) obtain and maintain membership irl appropriate pr o ·· 

fessional organizations. 
· 

Reasons the candidate was not approved are that: 

----· (1 ) . does not have a nursing major upon which to build a 
nursinb spqcinlty. 

. 
. ' 

_____ (2) has not dcmon�tratcd competency in nursing. 

... . ___ ,,.. __ ··�� .... ,.,__....,. ....... _ . .  . --� . .  --.... _,..···----,����-�-- ----- - - ---�-· ·- · - . 

v�.ry tn1ly yc;,,1:cs, � . �-- --o "-.. ..... �. 

l ... ,.,-I_ (1..1.J .,._. r:.J tvi.. ... �� r1"0 0 )\) 
- - - . . - -- ) 

• ; 



ASSIGNMENT REQUEST: For what area(s) of concentration are you applying? 

------

------

------

------

------

School 

Graduate 

Administration Physical Science ------
Biological Science Social Science 

Business Education V"' Technical and or Vocational ------
English ------ Library or AV 

Language and Fine Arts Other 

Counseling 

EDUCATIONAL AND PROFESSIONAL PREPARATION 

Degree 

Date Degree 
received or 

Anticipated 

�7'1 

t!. 79 

·EDUCATIONAL EXPZRIENCE 

(List Most Recent Experience First) 

Major Area 

of work 

School and Location Grades or Co�rses . I Date 
No. of 
Months 



.. / 

Location 

., ·· -

•-. 
\ 

.
FULL TIME WORK EXPERIENCE 

Description of Work Dates No. Months 

You may use this space to record anv special interests ab"l"t" · 
b · t · . . . · -

, i i ies, or your 
o Jee ive: · .  You may also wish to state why you would like to be considere

.
d 

�o�. a position at
. 

Sau� Valley C ollege. Any additional information which you
, 

e 1eve would assist in eyaluating your application may be added. 

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER/AFFIRMATIVE ACTION· EMPLOYER 



55 East Jackson Boulevard 

Chicago, Illinois 
60604 

(312) 341 ·9810 
STATE OF li..LINCIS 

DEPARTMENT OF REGISTRAT!ON AND EDUCATION 

JOAN G. ANDERSON 

DIRECTOR 

. 

320 West Washington 
Springfield, Illinois 

62786 
(217) 785-0800 

IN REPLY REFER TO: 

FACULTY 
P l{a.c.+: Ca\ 

School Sauk Valley College 

Qualifications of McClintock, J1oyce E. 

Nursing Program Nov. 9, 1979 . 

for the position of 

Instructor, Practical Nursing are approved by the 

Department of Registration and Education as follows: 

Full Approval 
---

x Temporary Approval __ Not Approved __ 

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT 1".dE CANDIDATE: 

_x_ 

x 

x 

(1) Continue with educational preparation for the teaching of nursing. Obtain course 
in curriculum development and teaching methods within 2 yrs. of date of appointment 

(2) Work under the supervision of a master teacher, who is a specialist in the 
nursing area, for one (1) year. 

(3) Continue with educational preparation for administration of the nursing 
program through means that are available, including.enrollment in an 

.approrriate course offered by an ins�ituti�n of higher education. · 

(4) Obtain current Illinois registration. 

(5) Obtain additional nursing experience in patient-care management. 

(6) Obtain and maintain �embership in appropriate professional organizations. 

REASON(S) CA .. WIDATE WAS NOT APPROVED IS/ A.'tE TIL<\T: 

(1) Does not have a nursing major upon which to build a nursing specialty. 

(2) Has not demonstrated competency in nursing. 

(NS 5) 



ASSIGNHENT REQUEST: For what area ( s) of concentration are you applying? 

------ Physical Science 

Biological Science Social Science 

Business Education Technical and or Vocational ------

------ English Library or AV 

Language and Fine Arts ------ Other 
·-----

------ Counseling 

EDUCATIONAL AND PROFESSIO�AL PREPARATION 

' Date Degree 

School Degree 
received or 

Anticip ated 

Undergraduate 

..s v {!_'_ - � 

A.f-7.(../.. 1:3. :3 .• jJ. t?.e I t'/1cj 

Graduate 

Professional 
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·:e 11..J (Jr:: 1£ L 1) .-:X::L 

, 

EDUCATIONAL EXPERIENCE 

(List Most Recent Experi�ncc First) 
• I  

School and Location Grades or Courses Date 

I 

Major Area 

of work 

l�'l.J . t.'.d, 
/!) u 12 .s ,;Jc;,. 

Al l!f:S /A.I� 

No. of 
Months 



FULL TIME WORK. EXPERIENCE . 

Location Description of Work 

NAME POSITION 

-�£H !pi."). ,, fi A -¥- •, I' -� fW <-LJ I..:. , c:._..._,t:./J.:> �II� 

Dates No. Months 

ADDRESS 
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dr... 11r-;;)llt! £(. 
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. 

use this space to record any_ sp_ecial interests, b"l 

b 

a i ities, or your 
o Jectives. You may also wish to state why you would like to be considered 
for

.
a position at Sauk Valley College . Any additional information which you 

believe would assist in e�aluating your application may be added. 
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55 East Jackson Boulevard 
Chicago, Illinois 

60604 
{312) 341·9810 

STATE OF ILLINOIS 

DEPARTMENT OF REGISTRATION AND EDUCATION 

JOAN G. ANDERSON 

DIRECTOR 

320 West Washington 
Springfield, Illinois 

62786 
(217) 785-0800 

IN REPLY REFER TO: 

FACULTY 

School Sauk Valley College Practical Nurse Program 

Qualifications of Krick, Mary 'S. for the position of 

Instructor, Clinical Nursing are approved by the 

Department of Registration and Education as follows: 

Full Approval x Temporary Approval --- Not Approved -�-

IT IS RECOffi'!ENDED THAT THE CANDIDATE: 

x 

x 

Complete 
(1) Continue with educatioq.al pr;ep.;ration for th� ��ah�ifi2 p8 ln1tthen�ng. 

courses in curriculum and teaching �ithin 2 years of ua � · 

(2) Work under the. supervision of a master teacher, who is a specialist in the 
nursing area, for one (1) year. 

(3) Continue with educational preparation for administration of the nursing 
program through means that are available, includ ing enrollment in .an 
.appropriate course offered by an institution of higher education. 

(4) Ob tain current Illinois registration. 

(5) Obt.)in additional nursing experience in patient-care management. 

X (6) Obtain and maintain membership in appropriate professional organizations. 

REASON(S) CA..'{DIDATE WAS NOT APPROVED IS/ARE TIL�T: 

(1) Does not have a nursing major upon which to build a nursing specialty. 

(2) Has not demonstrated competency in nursing. 

(NS 6) 



SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE 
RURAL ROUTE ONE, DIXON, ILLINOIS 61021 

DATE November 26, 1979 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: Sauk Valley· College Board of Trustees 

FROM: Dr. George E. Cole 

Re: LPN Expansion (_Further Details} 

The proposed expansion of the LPN Program includes 36 students who 
will compl�te 48 semester hours each over the spring, summer and 
fall semester of 1980. Of the total 48 hours, 41 of these are 
in the Allied Health Area and qualify for DVTE funding and the 
higher Allied Health funding rate. The revenue from this program 
can be comp�ted as· follows: 

ICCB·Funding: 

36 students x 41 credit hours 

36 students x 7 credft hours 

.Total 

Tuition: 

- ·- -- 36 students x 48 credit hours 

DVTE Funding: 

36 students x 41 .credit hours 

Summary: 

Projected Expenses: 

= 

= 

= 

,..., 

1,476 hours x $42.00/hour 

252 hours x 23.00/hour 

1, 7.28 hours x $19.00/hour 

1,476 .hours x $ 

ICCB.Funding 
Tuition . 
DVTE Funding 

TOTAL REVENUE 

7.50/hour 

Full-time Instructors 
Part-time Instructors 
Instructional Supplies 

TOTAL 'EXPENSES 

EXCESS REVENUE OVER DIRECT EXPENSES: $111,690 
- -46, 505 
$ 65, 185 

= 

= 

= 

= 

$61,992 

5,796 

. $67' 78.8 

$32,832 

$11,070 

$/67,788 
32,832 
11,070 

$111,690 

$ 39,680 
1,825 
5,000 

$ 46,505 



SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE 
RURAL ROUTE ONE, DIXON, ILLINOIS 61021 

DATE November 26, 1979 

-1EMORANDUM 

.iO: 

iiRe: 

Sauk Valley College Board of Trustees 

Dr. George E. Cole 

Group Hospitalization Policy 

As the attached memorandum from Dean Edison indicates, in 
1974 the Board of Trustees approved the participation of 
retired employees in the SVC hospitalization program. 

It is the opinion of the administration that this coverage 
should include the surviving spouse of retired employees. 
Such approval would require a change in our existing board 
policy in accordance with the specifications detailed in Dean 
Edison's memorandum. Since this would be a policy change, 
we would have to allow the normal waiting period before this 
policy change is formally app.rove.d. 

RECOMMENDATION: Board approval to allow (subject to the 
approval of Prudential Insurance) retired employees and their 
spouses or other individuals covered through their policy, 
the right to continue participation in the hospitalization program, 
in accordance with the specifications and terms detailed in 
Dean Edison's memorandum of November 26. 

mv 

encs 



November 19, 1979 

ro: BOARD OF <J!RUS'.PEES AND PRESIDENT COLE 

FROM: Robert Bdison 

RE: Board Meetbl.g, November 26, J.979. 

In 1974 the Board of 2.'rustees in essence approved thepartiaipation of 
a retired emplogee in the Sauk Valley College G;roup Hospitalization 
Program. In essence the policy whi� was approved contained the follow­
ing information and requirements for participation: 

Retired B!Dployee: 
' 

Ir an employee is retired by your organization, the health 
insur�ce for himself and dependents may be continued, sub­
ject to the followl.ng: 

l) You mag esf:ablish requirements the employee must meat in 
order to have the coverage,':' continued. For example, you 
may requ:l.re: a specified minimum period of service, oi· may 
require partJ.cipat:i.on i.n your pension plan. Any such 
requirements should be consistently applied to all employees 
or to all of ,a.class. 

2) 7!he :regular; 'heal th coverage for the emplogee ,or spouse w.:l..U 
be replaced by the Medicare supplement when, the indivldual 
becomes eligible for Medicareo 

-

If the health .insurance is not to be continued# £ollow the same 
procedure as for a resignation. 

In an J.nstance �here t:he health insurance is to be· continued, prcx;eed 
as follows: 

l) Note the enrollment card that the health insurance is still 
in effect. 

2) With respect to the other coverage, folJow the same procedure as 
for a resignation. 

3) When the employee or spouse becomes eligible for Medicare# transfer 
the .individual from the regular healtl1 coverage to the Medicare 
supplement in the manner previously explained in °Procedure When 
Covered Emplogee or Spouse Becomes Eligible for Medicare." 



We are now 1n ·che unique c.ircwnstai2ces where a retired employee, now 
deceased, participated in the group hospitalization plan covering hl.msel£ 
and his spouse. It now becomes apparent that tl1e spouse (or any other 
.ind.i.v.idual covered through a retired emplogee) is left without hospitaliza­
tion J.nsurance. 

Subject to the approval of the Prudential Insurance Company we would now 
need a Board policy should the Board choose to permit a dependent under 
these circum.stances to particpate in our group insurance plan. 

RECOMMENDATION: SUbject to approval by Prudential Insurance Co., 
'the Trustees should approve the :foregoing £or a 

dependent, ir such is to become our policy, or 
they should reject the dependent's part.i.cipation 
once a retired employee no longer participates in 
the program. 

RE:fsb 



SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE 
• 

'

L / RURAL ROUTE ONE, 

�.,y 
MEMORANDUM 

TO: Sauk Valley College Board of Trustees 

FROM: Dr. George E. Co le 

Re: Bond and Interest Fund 

DATE 

DIXON, ILLINOIS 61021 

November 26, 1979 

The attached memorandum from Dean Edison is self-explanatory. 
As the Board treasurer, he is re�uesting approval to liquidate 
the Bond and Interest Fund. 

RECOMMENDATION: Board approval to liquidate the Bond and 
Interest Fund into the Working Cash Fund since the sole and 

· legal purpose 9f this Bond and Interest Fund has been fully 
satisfied with the payments for the bond redemption and 
interest obligations of all bonds issued. 

mv 
encs. 



November 20, J.979 

PO: BOA.RD OP 'J!RUS'.l!EES AND PRBSZDBNft COLB 

PROM: Robert Edi.son 

RB: Board Meeti.ng,. November 26, 1979 

Duri.ng 1.972 and 1977 Sauk Valley College f1nanced 1ts current 
Working Cash Fund through the issuance of Wor1r.1ng Cash Bonds. 
The obligation for these bonds at maturi tg was then paid from 
the proceeds of the Bond and Interest taz levg whJch was authorized 
ror the purl)Ose of redeeming sa1d bonds. 

over the period of t:he years since these bonds fllere issued the t:ax 

collect:.1ons plus the .:Lnvestment: i.nco:me have e:rceeded the bond and 
J'.nt:erest requirements bg approxilfllJtely $21,000o 

' 

QCOMMENDA'l!ION: Board resolutJon l:Lqui.dat:J.ng the Bond and Int:ere.st 

RB:fsb 

Fund into the Working Cash Fund s1nce the sole and 
legal purpose of this Bond and Interest Fund has 
been fullg sat1sf1ed with the payments for the 
bond redempt1on and interest obligations of all 
bonds issued. 



SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE 

II("; 
RURAL ROUTE ONE, 

... EMORANDUM 

� Sauk Valley College Board of Trustees 

WM: Dr. George E. Cole 

�e: Board Meeting in December 

DATE 

DIXON,. ILLINOIS 61021 

Novemhe:r 26, 1979 

The second meeting in December will £all on Christmas Eve, 
December 24, and the £ollowipg Monday would be New Year's Eve, 
December 31. 

In the past, we have only had one meeting in December and I would 
suggest that the Board schedule one meeting this year on December 17. 
If there is a strong feeling to have two meetings in December, we 
could schedule them on December 10 and December 17. 

mv 



November 14, 1979 

MEHORANDUH 

To: All Full-time Sauk Valley College Employees 

From: Ralph Gelander, Assistant to the President 

Re: Presidential Search Screening Committee 

On Thursday, October 25, representatives from all areas of the college met 
to discuss the criteria for the new president. This session was moderated 
by the consultants assisting the Boar� of Trustees in the upcoming 

.. presidential search. 

It is the wish of the Board that this staff involvement continue as the 
search progresses. The next step in the process will be the selection of 
representatives to serve on the presidential search screening committee. 

The Board has asked that this committee be composed of the following: two 
administrators (to be chosen by the administrative council); two members 
of the Faculty Association (to be chosen by the association); one non­
association faculty member (to be selected by the non-association teachers); 
one clerical person (to be selected by the clerical staff); one maintenance 
person (to be selected by the maintenance employees); and one SVC student to 
be selected by the Associated Student Board. 

The presidential search screening process will begin with a meeting in 
the Board Room at 9:30 a.m. on Wednesday, November 21. This meeting will 
be chaired by the Board .consultants, Gerald Smith and Dr. Art Adams, who will 
outline the duties of the committee. 

In order for persons to participate in the November 21 meeting, it will 
again be necessary for each group of college employees to meet next week to 
select their representatives. Those groups already organized - - such as the 

· Faculty Association, Administrative Council, and the ASB - - should select 
a meeting time of their choosing.on Monday or Tuesday of next week. Once 
again, however, those groups that do not normally meet regularly - - such 
as the clerical, maintenance, and non-association faculty members - - will 
have a meeting time and place established by the Board. These times are as 
follows: 

Clerical November 19, 
Maintenance November 19, 
Non-association 

faculty members November 20, 

1979 2:00 
1979 3:30 

1979 2:00 

p .m. 
p.m. 

p. m. 

Board Room 
Room 2K2 

Room 2K.2 

It remains the desire of the Board that no indiviquals other than members of 
each respective group attend the meetings. Therefore, it will be necessary 
for each group to choose a chairperson to lead the meeting and to report the 
names of the representative(s) selected to Ralph Gelander by Tuesday, 
November 20, 1979. Since these meetings have been mandated by the Board, 
all SVC administrators and supervisors are expected to release faculty, 
students, and staff members to participate. As was the case with. th� 
criteria committee, it is the Board's hope that this process w�ll continue 
the involvement of all parts of the college in the presidential selection 
procedure. 

mv 

cc: William Reigle 
Juanita Prescott 
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• o. :,. (J 0. � 4 3 .v IJ 

• 0, o o o. :) '4 3.\:1 v 
2 0, 0 0 0, ::> l.; 4 • .J 2 
s 1, 0 v o. 5 41.iJ \J 

� o. O O 0. 5A Li . ... 2 
G Y: 888:3 ��:� � 
' 2. 0 (,; o. � u 5 ,.,; v 

.. o. 0 u o. 5 4 j .u l.i 
2 0, 0 lJ 0,:; 4 4 .v 3 2 0, \)(j0,5 4LL._, 3 
l 0, 300,SSQ ... n.1 

2 o. 0 0 0, � 4 4 .IJ 2 
s 2. 000,5 21.J � 

.0-713-543 

STERUNG iUS MACHiNES SUr"PLlf.S 163080 
x x x 130 51 

X X X 47068 
x x x 2.75 
x x x 180043 
x x x 38�00 
X X X 169e79 
x x x 89.25 

STERLING SCHQQL OF mEAUTY COSMETOLOGY 
SUN ELECTR�C CORF EQUIPMENT 
SUNNY TRAVEL 'NC CQNFERENCE-�FOSTER 
���T�EfBg������gusE §t��,�� 
UN!GRAPHlC INC BOOKS 
UNIV DF ILL!NO!S SUPPL�ES 23.90 

x x 3�G10 
x x 9.50 
x x 51G75 
x x 22�80 

V l SI SLE CEi?Mt'lUTER iU P � V .SUPPL i ES 
VI SUl\LGRAFT i NC SUPPL! E:� 

XA�H"hAR65Mb��AY PACE & JQHN��ftL u ��RV! CE' 
WENTSE!.. W! LK ! NS LQWE 
WEST f'IU8L CO 
X�RQX CQR�QRATION 
X�RQX C�RFQRATION 
ARFWW TRAVEL 
SVC !MPREST FUND 
SVC fETTY CASH 
PRUDENTIAL INS CO 
SVC BUILDING FUND 

& WM EEL ER I NS .. 
!iaOOKS 
SUf'lP'LiE£ 
SUPPL�£S 
TR !fl'S-f�Al"ERS�N,FRA.NA 
M� SC EXf'ENSE'.S 
SUPPLIES 
DEC PREM�UM 
Addtl. to ck. #4�53 

TOTAL BILLS 

Cks. #4846 � 4850 .and void #2503 

TOTAL EDUCATIONAL FUND FOR NOW.J1BER 

4,962 
4,963 
4, 9 6l• 
l1, 96�; 
�:�g� 
4,968 

4,969 
. L}, 9 7@ 
t+, 971 
l+. 9 72 
4, 973 
Lr,974 
i.j.,975 
4,976 
4,977 
4,978 

. h..,979 
I .• , 98� 
4,981 
4,902 

705.2:t 
7,072.5 2 
2, 1 0 t).© (; 

2 23.�@ 
5o:�t\ 
35.50 

138.05· 
l l18.7 7 

55.L1 t'. 
lb.55 1;;. 2e.t1c 
2i .� (� 
20 .!J {\ 

4 6 9.5 (1 
312.0 8 
3 36.60 

1. 8 G3.Q 0 
3.68 

8,56:S.2C 
.3. 30 

$ 65 ,'765. 02 

_3_���44. 6':_ 

$295,309.63 



0-000-584-02 . 
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• 000.5 44.v o 
• 000,5 30.i.I v 
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• 0 0 o.:) 4 4 .v" 
• 0 0 o. '.:> 4 4 ·"'\.I 
, OU0,5 44.� v 

• 0 (I o. 5 3 Q .J v 

, OU0,5 44.<dv 
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� 0 0 0, j 4 4 .v y 

. 8 0 o. � 3 0 .y \) 
• 0 0,::> 3Q • .,; I.,/ 

• 0 0 o. 5 4 4 .v lil 
• 0 0 o. 5 4 4 .\; \j 

SITE AND CONSTRUCTION FUND 

RATHS , RATUS & �"JOHNSON Services 

ToTAL SITE AUD CONSTRUC'I'ION FUND FOR NOVEI>mER 

BUILDING FUND --

ADVANCE PR€HlJCTS 
COAST Ti C9AST STQRES 

CORNSELT ENGlNEER)NG CQ 
CRESCENT EL EC TR IC CQ 
DIXON FAMILY YMCA 
D!XQN SWIMMING p·�oL SUPP 
V-w W GRAl NGER 
GLADYS GUNTLE 
KNAUFS IMPLEMENT CG 
KRADLES LUMSER CQ 
DAVID MAVES 
MQNTGQMERV ELEVATOR CO 
MORGAN LlNEN SERVICE 

. OLLAR HARDWARE 
RATZLAFF FORD TRACTQR SALES 
PHOTO CG�Y SERVICE CQ 
ROCK VALLEY DIS�gSAL 
SVC OOQKiT9RE 
·svc EDUC FUND 
STERLING BUS MAGH!NES 

x x x 
,JOE TUU..YS AUTO REPAIR 
NESTERN AUTQ STORE 
SVC PETT Y CASH FUND 
SVC I Ml'�RES T FUND . 

SUPPL!ES 

SUfi'FLIES 

SUFfitLIES 

su��LI ES 

PQOL RENTAL 
SUP"FL!Ei 
SUPF'L�ES 
TRAVEL 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPL I ES 
SEWAGE TESTING 
SERV ! CE CON TR 
5UPFLI ES 
SUPPLIES 

SUPfll I ES 
SU�PU ES 
SERV�CE 
SUFfl>l. i ES 
SUPAD'LIES 
SUPFL�ES 21 .. 25 
SERvicE 24o5'1 
iERV�CE 
SUFFL!ES 
SUPPL I ES 

MISC EXPENSES 

TOTAL BUILDING FUND FOR :NOVEMBER 

622 

5,683 
5, 68L• 

5,685 
5,686 

5,687 
5,688 
5,689 
5,69@ 
5,691 

5,692 
5,693 
5,694 
5,695 
5,696 
5. 697 
5,698 
5,699 
5,709 
5, 701 

5,702 
5,703 
5. 7 0'• 
5,705 
5. 706 

$60.00 

$60.00 

32.68 
9.96 

55.31 
42.59 

120.@w 
100.0 Q 

89.�2 
7.14 

51.15 
8.69 

165.0@ 
4 33.5 5 

71.38 
105.@0 
4 41.5 8 
158.@0 

5 8.G" 
4.5 8 

70.4-9 

'�5.75 
51.3 6 
lG.51 
lC.09 
58.39 

2,2 06.13 



IMPREST FUND 

-110-300-550 

110-813-550 

110-117-543 

270-000-544 

192-000-544 

270-000-544 

110-811-550-01 

138-000-541 

110-100-530 

120-000-544-01 

110-812-550-02 

110-713-550 

110-316-550 

110-813-54'3 

270-000-544 
192-000-544 

138-000-550 

138-000-541 

192-000-544 

110-711-550 

110-813-54 3 

. 192-000-544 

110-712-·SSC 

110-713-550 
-U0-712-550 

110-713-550 

110-316-550 

110-812-550-01 

110-813-550 

120-000-545 

120-000-545 

138-000-541 

192-000-544 

192-000-544 

138-000-550 

191-000-549 

191-000-549 

110-300-543 

110-300-550 

192-000-544 

270-000-544 

110-712-543 

110-800-530-03 

110-812-541-01 
176-000-575 

110-117-530 

110-316-543 

192-000-544 

110-812-550-02 

l92-000-544 

J.92-000-544 

120-000-545 

192-000-544 

120-000-545 

110-812-541-01 

BayDeNoc Comm. College 
x x x 

Donna Krug 
Norman We.!,ch 
United Parcel Service 
James Riley 
Ill. Council of Comm. Colleges 
Assn. of American Publishers 
Carol Linkowski 
The Da:i.ly Gazette 
Ill. Nurses .Assn. 

x x .x 

Lutheran Outdoor Ministries Cent. 
Natl. Council of Instr. Ad.min. 
Norm Welch 
united Parcel Service 
I.G.P.A. 
Rock River I.G.P.A. 
Postmaster 
A.S.C.P. Educ. Center 
VOID CHECK 
N.c.c.s.c.E . 
United Parcel Service 
Olympia Resort Hotel 

x x x 

Childrens Memorial Hospital 
x x x 

I.C.C.C.A. 
x x 

x x 
McCammon & Assoc. 
Weston Research Institute 
Moorpark College Counseling Fund 
Postamster 
Postmaster 
IGPA Convention - 1979 

Marilyn Vinson 
Marilyn Vinson 
Prairie State Colle;ge 

x x x 
United Parcel Service 
Norman Welch 
}Unerican Nursing Assn. Puhl. 

Stronghold 
Solar Times 
Susan Dixon 
Peggy Reisdorf 
Profession of Parenting Ins�itute 
United Parcel Service 
James Barber 
Postmaster 
Gladys Guntle 
American Journal of Nursing 
united Parcel Service 

· American Heritage 
I.C.L.A. 

Reg. Fee 121. 50 

x x 121.50 

Supplies 
Supplies 
Service 
supplies 
Conference 
Supplies 
Lecturing 
Subscr. 
Reg. fee -

x x 

45.00 

45.00 

Retreat 
Membership 
Supplies 
Service 
Dinner 
Membership 
Postage 
Reg. fee 

Membership 
Service 
Meeting - 38.00 

xx 38.00 

Reg. fee-175.00 

x x 150.00 
Conf. - 30.00 

xx 30.00 

x x 30.00 

Books 
Books 
Supplies 
Bus. Reply Acct. 
Postcards 
Fees 
Supplies 
Supplies 
OUes-I .C.A.I .A.-5. 00 

Conf. fees -23. 00 

Service 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Retreat 
Subscr. 
Phone calls 
Speaker 

Supplies 
Service 
Meeting 
Mid term grades 
Addtl. postage 
Book 
Service 
Book 
Membership 

contd. 

4837 

4838 

4839 

4840 

4841 

4842 

4843 

4844 

4845 

4846 

4847 

4848 
4849 

4850 

4851 

4852 

4853 

4854 

4855 

4856 

4857 

4858 

4859 

4860 

4861 

4862 

4863 

4864 

4865 

4866 

4867 

4868' 

4869 

4870 

4871 

4872 

4873 
4874 

4875 

4876 

4877 

4878 

4879 

4880 

4881 

4882 

4883 

4884 

4885 

$ 243.00 

65.00 

34.59 

3.25 

5.40 

30.00 

8.00 

70.00 

30.00 

90.00 

103.25 

15.00 
7.64 

11.09 

14.00 

19.00 

100.00 

45.00 

20.00 

3.83 

76.00 

325.00 

90.00 

6.00 

10.85 

15.95 

25.00 

25.00 

16.00 

lll.47 

9.60 

28.00 

4.66 

10.76 

9.oo· 

35.00 

12.50 

10.33 

20.00 

4.75 

2.00 

36.07 

74.25 

2.70 

18.90 

3.10 

24.95 

32.50 

1�861.39 



Balance in fund - 1162.61 

Disbursements 

Total in fund 

1861. 39 
-----

3024.00 

EDUCATIONAL FUND - 1803.00 

BUILDING FUND 58.39 

IInpre� Fund P.2 





TREASURER'S REPORT 

October ]l, 1979 

·-------

EDUCATIONAL FUND 
---

Balance on Hand September 30, 1979 

Recei�ts: 

Total Available 

Disbursements: 

Taxes 
Charge-Back Revenue 
State Equalization 
Voe. Tech. Reg. Reimb. 
Federal Work Study 
Summer Tuition 
Fall Tuition 
Transcript Fees 
Other ru=venue 
Expenditu re Credits 

E'cpenses for October 

Balance on Hand October 31, 1979 

BUH.DING FUND 
--�--� 

Balance on Hand September 30, 1979 

Recei�ts: 
Taxes 
Misc. Revenue 
Expenditure credits 

Total Available 

Disbursements: 

Expenses for October 

Balance on Hand October 31, 1979 

145,419.39 
548.03 
135.29 

51,091.00 
10,419.52 
75,306.43 

100,000.00 
B7.00 
B6.36 

$ 412,147.29 

.J:.Z_,}71.18_ �00,864� 

$ 813, 011. 49 

435,229.14 

$ 377,782.35 

$ 49,799.41 

36,366.72 
75.00 
55.21 36,496.93 

-----�---

$ 86,296.34 

Su354.63 

$ 80,941. 71 
-�----· 



SITE AND CONS!_��'!__Ii'UND - Dix�n National Bank 

Balance on Ha.nd September 30, 1979 

!lecei;pts : 

Total Availalbe 

FaciJ.ities Revenue 

Balance on Hand October. 31, 1979 

Balance on Hand September 30, 1979 

Receipts_:-:; 

Q!_sbursements: 

Balance on Hand October 3ir 1979 

Balance on Hand September 30, 1979 

Receip� 
Taxes 
Interest on Xmrestments 

Total Availalbe 

Disbursements: 
Investments 

Balance on Hand October 31, 1979 

Balance on Hand September 30, 1979 

Disbursements: 

Balance on Hand October 31, 1979 

53,326.78 
�.b.. 09 3..:1.Q_ 

$ 49' 271. 90 

7,025.00 

$ 56,296.90 

-o-

$ _?6,296.90 
·�-

$ 6,Sll.09 

-o-

-o-

$ 6,Bll.09 

$ 73,707.57 

$ 128,127.65 

$ 54,.261.0l 

$ 2, 191. 90 

-o-

�o-

$ 



WORKING CASH FUND 

Balance on Hand September 30, 1979 

Receipts: 
Interest on Investments 

Repaid from Educ. Fund 

Total Available 

Disbursements: 
Investments 

Balance on Hand October 31, 1979 

INSURANCE FUND 

Balance on Hand September 30, 1979 

Taxes 

Total Available 

Disbursements: 

Expenses for October 

, Balance on Hand October 31, 1979 

Certificate of Deposit 
Certificate of Deposit 
Certificate of Deposit 
Time-Open Deposit 
Time-Open Deposit 
Time-Open Deposit 
Certificate of Deposit 
Certificate of Deposit 
Certificate of Deposit 
Time-Open Deposit 
Certificate of Deposit 
certificate of Deposit 
certificate of Deposit 
Certificate of Deposit 
Certificate of Deposit 

FUNDS INVESTED 

B & I #1 

s & c 

Working Cash 
B & I #2 

s & c 

B & I #1 

s & c 
B & I #1 

s & c 

s & c 
Working Cash 

s & c 
Working Cash 
Working Cash 
Working cash 

'l'OTAL INVESTED 

B,825.48 

201,929.65 

11-20-79 

11-15-79 

10-29-79 

5-28-80 

11-19-79 

12-15-79 

5-28-80 

11·�14-79 

2-12-80 
10-26-79 

11-30-79 
12-J.7-79 

$ 16,282.20 

�10,755.13 

$ 227,037.33 

$ 210,755.13 

$ �282.80 

$ 19,�.19 

2,422.88 

$ 22,285.07 

16,623.00 

$ 134,470.01 

112,469.84 

222,015.47 

24,828.35 

100,000.00 
187,117.44 

52,403.48 

45,000.00 

206,520.56 

loo,ooc�oo· 
195,142.97 

201,730.71 
152,441.09 

250,000.00 

�o. 755.13 

$2,194,895.05 



SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE 

P���Epding 10/31/7� 

BALANCE SHEE'l' 

ASSETS: 

Cash in Ba.nk 
Cash in Bank 

ffl. • 0 • • O II 0 0 0 • • e 9 0 • O 0 • • 0 IO O e 0 0 • 0 G • 0 • • 0 G • • V � • El e 0 f' • 0 • W 0 $ 163.78 
78.70 

1,798.00 
870.46 

$2,930.8�. 

#2 • •  0 0 0 • • •  Q 0 0 I;) • •  C> • • •  c • •  " • • • • • • •  0 . . ... 0 ,,  0 0 .  0 0 (II . 0 • • • • •  

Notes Receivable 

Notes Receivable 

/}lo•• o • • • o o o o o o • • o • o o • • • • • o • • o o o • c • o • • a •  o I) •  a o m • 

·i�2 11 e • 10 • • 0 � • • e O e G O O • 0 Q b 0 • • • • O G • O 0 • 0 • 0 0 • o o G O 

L!ABII.ITIES & NET WORTH: 

Fund Equity Ul . � • • 0 • • • • 0 • • • • • • • $1 , 655 . 30 . o o o o a • • o • • • • • G • O • • • o • • •  

Net Profit #1 • • • • • • • • • •  �....... 326.48 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •  $1�981.78 

!'untl Equity f.�2 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •  $ 7 29. 31 • •  0 • • • •  0 • � C> 0 0 0 • 0 . ..... 0 • 0 

Net Profit #2 o • o • • � • o o u e o• o o • o e�9 . 85 o o o • G o • • • • • • • • • o • • o o •  • • • 94.9.16 
§b.930.94 

PROFIT AND L 0 S S 

INCOME: 

Interest Income #l.a • • • • • • • • • • •  $ 
Bad Debts Repaid Cl • • • • • • • • • • • •  

Interest Income f/:2 • • • • • • • • • • • • .• $ 
Bad Debts Repaid #2 • •  , • • • • • • • • •  

30.48 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • . • • • 

296 • 00 • • • • o o • • .. • • • • a !' • • • • � e o e o $ 

14.85 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •  

205.00 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •  $ 

EXPENSES: 4' • 0 • • 0 0 • • • 0 0 0 0 0 • • • • • 0 • • • " °' °' • 0 0 • • • 0 Q • • • • S P • t11 • • • D o o • o o o ,. e v � • • o  

326.48 

219.85 

Mone 

Net Profit 11 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • . • • • • • . . . . • .  --�· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · $ 326.48 ....;..,-----..-

Net Profit #2 • • • •  
·

• • o · . ..... ., • •  o o ,,, � o " • •  o ...... e. • •.• • ·• o o • •  o o • a • •  o • •  c.i • • •  ti .. $ 219 ··�?. 



SAUK VALLEY £9�.Q! 

E. 0. G. WORK.STUDY FUNDS 

Period Ending October �.!,. 197� 

Cash on Hand. o • c. • Cl o o • •  c • •  6 o ,,, o . .. o ... o • ,,, • •  c • a. o o o • • • • •  o Cl • • • • • • $ 
Workstudy Awards Receivable from Fed. Gov. 1979-80 • • • • • • •  

Workstudy Awards Capital 1979-80 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •• 

Work.study Awarda Paid 1979-80 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •  

E.O.G. Funds Receivable from Fed. Gov. 1979-80 • • • • • • • • • • • 

Initial E.o.o. Awards Capital 1979-80 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •  

Initial E. O. G. Awards Paid 1979-·80 • • •  , .- • • • . • • • . • • • • • • . • • • 

Renewal E.O.G. Awards Capital 1979-80 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •  

Renewal E.O.G. Awards Paid 1979�80 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

Basic E.O.G. Awards Rec. from Fed. Gov. 1979-80 • • • • • • • • • •  

Basic E.O.G. Awards Capital 1979-80 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

Basic E.O.G. Awarda Paid 1979-80 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •• • • • • • • •  

72$800.71 
86,645.00 

48, 792. 77 
69,954.00 

S,27LOO 

6,922.00 
79,154.00 

-o-

$126,645.00 

40,136.00 

29,818.00 

Inactive Federal Grants • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •  ___ 12463.52 
$371200�.oo :f311,003.�� 

----



ASSETSg 

SAUK VAJ..LEY COLLEGE BOOKS'!QRE 

Period Ending 10-31·�79 

--B A L A C N E S ll E E T 

Cash in Bank o o o ('! C!t o
·

" o '° o o o u o o o o • •  o o o o " .,, o o o Cl .  o CJ ,, • " o  o o o o o a 

Petty Cash oo o o o o � · o� o o oo o o o • o • o e c • o • o u o o� • � • o o o o o o o oo •  

Investments o o o o oo • o o a o ooo• oo c • o • o • • •e • • oo • o • • � do • � o• • •  

Accounts Receivable - Educational Fund 0 000 • • • • •••• • • • •  

LIABILITIES AND NET WOR'Ill: 

Accounts Payable - St•ldent Activities Fund 

Fund Equity r. o .  u 3 6  ... , .  °" • •  $182� 118.61 

$ 59,083.68 
500.00 

51,179.,31 
315.22 

56,357.18 
$R7,43S::i9 

$ 60.00 

aet Loss o o o o o o oO • <• • • o o oo oo
_

<J.4 2743 . 22) .. . ........ . . . .  � · · 1167;_375�39 
$167,435:39 

P R 0 F I T A N D L 0 S S 

INCOME: 

Textbook �ales o • • • o • •• • • •O • • • o •  $ 70,881.59 
Supply Sales • • • • • • • • •• •• • • • •• • • 7,326.28 
Miscellaneous Sales Q � • G • • • • • · • •  3,336.63 
Paperback Sales • • • • • o • o • • • • • •• •  1,720.64 
Us.ed Book Sales o ·· · · · · · · • •O • O • o• 3,934.52 
Sales Tax Collected � " ° . . . . . . . . .  4,294. 73 
Other Income o • o • • • • • • •• • • • •· · · ·  91.76 
Investment Income .............. 766.41 

EXPENSES: 

Textbook Purchases o o • • o U •• o o • e e  

Supply Purchases •• • c • • • Q • • • • • • •  

Miscellaneous Purchases o ... . . . .  . 
Paperback Purchases • • • • • • •• • • • •  

Used Book Purchases •• • • • • • • • • • •  

Sales l'ax Pa.id • • • o • > • • • • • • • • • • •  

Salaries and Wages o • • • • • • • • • • · •  

Transportation Charges • • • • • . • • •  

Supply �cpense • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

Equipment o• o s a • o o • • o • o • o • • • � • o •  

Travel o � o • o � o • Q o o • a • • • • • G • • • • o •  

Telephone . . •  e o •. • •  o .,, • • • •  o o,• o • •  o o 

Dues & Subscriptions o• • • • • • · · · ·  

Other Expense o o o • o Cl • o D • •  Q " o ., • o 9'. 

Over and Under • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

Bad Deb ts • • • •  o C' a • •  o • o • «II o "' . . . . .  .... 

---

$ 79,447.05 
8,095.29 
17569.55 
2,653.64 
3,184.24 
3�947.84 
5,189.82 
1,758.97 

308.59 
230.70 

87 .. 40 
45.03 

-o-
578o63 

4.03 
_____ {.?...00) 

NET LOSS on a cash basis without regard to inventory or 

$ 92,352.56 

$107 ,095. 78 

accounts payable. 0 0 4 • • • e f) 0 • 0 0 C et • • • '1 0 • • • ci • • • • O e • e e • e • a • � • ID • � � ·  $(14�743.22) 



ASSETS 

Cash in Bank 

Petty Cash 

/u;cts Rec. 

TOTAL ASSETS 

RESTRICTED PURPOSES FUND 

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES 

October 31, 1979 

$216,106.38 

260.00 

193,071.60 

$409,437.98 

REVOLVING AGENCY FUND LIABILITIES 

Student Tuition $371,660.00 
Out of District Fees 986.79 
Due Educational Fund 1,609.53 
Due Building Fund 96.10 
Due Student Loan Fund 207.24 
Due Bookstore 3,251. 91 
Tuition Refunds _{12,459.00) 

RESTRICTED AGENCY FUND LIABII..ITIES 

Child Care Operations 
Parking 
Recreation Room Fund 
Student Locker Fund· 
Land 'Lab 
Community Services 
Child. Care Center 
EMTA Grant 
Photography Supplies 
Highway Emer. Resc. Tech. 
LPN Supplies 
Book Transactions 
Law Enforcement Grant 
Nursing Capitation . · 

Nursi11g Capitation 1:97:8-.79 
1978-79 Disadv. Grant··. 

· 

1979-80 Disadv.;, Grant. 
CETA Public Service·s·· 
Ill. Humanities Grant 
Miscellaneous Account 
Student Clubs 
Adult Learning Book Charges 
College Van 
Horticulture/Greenhouse 
Community Theatre 

FUND EQUITY 

July 1, 1979 

Excess of Expenditures over 
Revenue as of Oct. 31, 1979 

$ (2,403.52) 
5,318.ll 
4,478.54 

254.90 
2,992.60 

10,833.07 
.1,439.17 

(1,870.00) 
1,382.74 

(2,231.56) 
8,251.00 

3.00 
1,638.00 

121.05 
(1,688.00) 

1,464.22 . 
7,912.90 

(322.34} 
(1. 21) 

980.51 
1,301.43 

322.23 

1,812.81 
413. 60 
552.42 

$ 10,572.41 

92442.67 

TOTAL LIAHILITIES & FUND EQUITY 

AMOUNT 

$365,352.57 

$ .42,955.67 

$_ 12129 0 74 

�409i437.9� 



�TRIQ!ED PURPOSES FUND 

OC'I'OBER 312 1979 

Balance on Hand September 30, 1979 

JV 52 
JV 56 

October Rece:f.pte 

TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE DURING SEPTEMBER 

Cash Disbursements for October, 1979 

Balance on Hand - October 31, 1979 

STATEMENT OF I?iCOME & EXPENSE 

STUDENT ACTIVITIES 

ACTIVITIES 

Comprehensive Fee Income 
Athletic In.come 
Drama Income 
Student Activity Income 
Student Newspaper Income 

Film Income 
Cash Over & Under 
Other Income - Student Activity Fund Only 

TOTAL INCOME 

Athletic Expense 
Cheerleaders & Pon Pom Squad 
Speech Activities & Readers Theatre 
Drama Expense 
Music Expense 
Student Activity Expense 
Student Newspaper Expense 
Associated Student Board 
Musical . 

Women9s Intercollegiate Act. 
Intramurals - Coed 
SVC Clubs 
Film Commission 
Art Exhibitions 
Contingency Expense/Equipment 
Contingencies/Non-Budgeted 

TOTAL EXPENSE 

Excess of EXPENDITURES OVER 
REVENUE, as of 

October 31, 1979 

BUDGET 

$15,231.00 
370.00 

3p600.00 
2,400.00 
2,750.00 

11,157 .. 00 
4,000.00 
1,890.00 

-o-

8, 500. 00 
300.00 

2,250.00 
1,800.00 

300.00 
80.00 

800.00 
$55,428.00 

EXPENSE 

$2,640.80 
-o-

967.50 
631.55 
426.54 

4p694.53 
57.63 

1,481.68 

3,530.08 

$296,469.26 

30.00 
97.66 

61,567.39 

$358,164.31 

142,057.93 

J216'106. 38 

AMOUNT 

$ 4,430.17 

52.50 
629 ..• 50 

(124.53) 

$ 4,987.64 

$ 14,430.31 

$ 9,442.67 



-AU'� VALLEY COLLEGE 
-----·--·--

DOCATIONAL FUI:ID 

Account· 

DtV OF BUSINESS SALARIES 
DYV Of BUS CONTR SERV 
DiV OF BUS SUPPLIES 
ORV.OF BUS CONF & MEETINGS 

. FOOD SERV CO"'fR SERV 
FOOD SERV StJPPlDES 
f" 000 SE RV CONF & MEE 'f IN CB 
D;v or AGRIC SAL.ARI ES 
DIV Of IGROC CONTR SERV 
O� V OF AGR 9 C SUPPIL ft ES 
OVV OF A GR I C CONF & MEETUNGS 
DIV OF INOUS ED SALARIES 
DIV Of INDUS ED CONTR SERV 
Dff V OF' �NOUS ED SUP Pl I ES 
D9V Of t NOUS ED CO�F & MEE'fUNGS 
COSMETOlOGV CONYR SERV 
COSMETOLOGY SUPF\.IES 
COSMETOLOGY CONf & MEETINGS 
HUMA"l SERV AOMU� SAlARI ES 
HUMA"J SER\I CONTR SERV 
HUMA� SERV SUPPLIES 
HUMAl\J SERV CONf & ME EY i NGS 
DIV Of soc see SAL.ARB ES 
ORV Of soc SCI Sl.BPPll ES 
DI V OF SOC SC I CONF' Be MEE'fl NG S 
CRIM JUS INSTR SM..ARI ES 
CRiM JUS CO�TR SERV 
CR RM Jl.hS SUPR.. I ES 
CRUM JUS CONF & MEE'f I "IGS 
1..IBRARY Y ECH SUPPD;. a ES 
0 I V OF f t RE SC I CONTR SERV 

OU V OF Fl RE SCV SUPPL. U ES 
DIV OF' FI RE �· CO�F & MEETINGS 
DIV OF HUMANITIES SALARIES 
08V Of HUMA No CONTR SERV 
DOV tf' Hl.MAN .. SUPPL i ES 
Di V OF HUIMAl'fo CONF & tvf.'.EftNGS 

BUDGET REPORT 

Total 
ExR!_ndf.tur.es 

24,0 44.15. 
3. 2 34.0 0 
1.249.71 

9 4 �.6! 
45 .00 

115.30 
?..38 

3.848.95 

2 on.10 

2cs.3s1.ao 

3.bb 7.35 
593.60 

9.9 22.64 

4.08 
7,6 87.44 

6 57.11 
34a.a2 

20. 9 39.15 
668.65 

b.8 82.25 

31 7�6� 
21 t.32 

70.00 

40.2 22.C5 

381.55 

To Date 

24.0 44.15 
3.234.00 
1.2 4 9.71 

') 49.6 7 
45 .CO 

115.30 
/.,3d 

. 3. 8 4 �1.9'5 

.or, 
2 00.10 

.co 
2 t1.3 81.80 

. c I') 
3.66 7.35 

593.60 . 
':1.922.64 

.oo 
4.08 

7.68 7.44 
.oo 

657.11 
348.82 

20. 9 39.15 
668.65 

.oo 
ts.88 2 .25 

.oo 
317.69 
211.32 

.00 
.co 

70.00 
.oo 

40.2 22.C5 
.Of) 

381.55 
.oo 

, 

.. ·' 

(�·,/. 

; 
Pr:ev. Mo. 
To Date 'l'his Mo. 

14.4 26.49 ":!. o 1 7,.o:o 
3.164.00 . ,,� 7 o.oo 
1.1 38.11 1_11.60, 

7 66.13 133.54 
25.00 . 20.0.0·: 
50.30 65".00 ; 

2.38 .00 
23 09.37 .1.5 39.53 

.oo ·. 

1 63.90 36.20 
.oo 

l7.o 29.C8 l·l,352.72 
.co 

23 88.19 1.279.16 
5 9 3.60 

7.8 50.12 7.o 12.52 
.oo 

4.08 .Ot) 
5,979.12 1.7 03.32 

.oo 
343.17 3 Q8.94 
1 6 5 . 22 1s3.6o 

12.56 3.4 9 �3 75.06 

374.57 2 94.C8 

.co 
6.0 34.35 2.& 4 7.9o 

.oo 
3 06.19 1150 
211.32 .oo 

.oo 

.Cf) 
5 8.00 12.00 

.oo 
24.133.23 16.088.82 

.co 
234.88 146.6 7 

.Of} 

NOVEMBER 3� I 1979 
-

---------------

_
Bud<jat 

IJ 6. 7 41.CO 
3.8 oo.co 
4.bb LOO 

. 1.14 8.CO 
300.00 
9 94.CO 
212.00 

1�475 .CO 
1 50.CO 

1.3 oo.co 
4 68.00 

118.15 o.oo 
2.0 o o.oo 

14.0 8 s.co 
1.4 9 6.CO 

23.0 oo.oo 
1 oo.co 

42.CO 
20. 5 oo.co 

300.00 
1.2 oo.ao 

46 7.00 
94.550.co 

2.0 oo.co 
q 52.CO 

34.1 75.CO 
225 .00 

1.8b3.CO 
850.CO 
250.00 
1 oo.oo 

1.5 75.CO 
2 40.CO 

15Y,o50.CO 
500.00 

2.154.CO 

1.1 3 6.CO 

_f.!_nexpended Unencumbered 

72.69t.J.85 72.696.85 
5 66.00 566.CO 

3.411.29 3, l• 11.2 9 
198.33 i 9 8.33 
2 55.00 255.00 
e 1 a.10 . e 7 s.10 
2 09.62 2 09.62 

14.6 26.05 14.6 26.C5 
1 50 . 0 0 .150.C.O 

1.0 9 9.9Q 1.0 9 9.9o 
4 68.00 468.CO 

8 '1. 7 63.20 8 �. 7 68.20 
2.0 oo.oo 20 00.00 . 

10.4 20.65 10.420.65 
902.40 9 02.40 

13.0 77.36 13.0 77.36 
1 00.00 1 oo.oo 

37.92 37.92 

1 2.812.56 12.812.50 
3 00.00 3 oo.co 
5 42.89 . 5 42.89 
11 s.1 a 1 18.18 

7 3.61o.s5 73.o1 o.a5 
1. 9 31.::$5 1. 9 31.35 

9 52.CO 952.00 
2 5.2 92.75 2 5.2 9 2.75 

2 25.00 225.00 

1.5 45.31 1.5 45.31 
0 38.68 638.oS 
250.CO 2 50.CO 
1 oo.oo 1 00.00 

1.5 05.00 1.5 05 .oo 
2 40.CO 2 4 o.oo 

11Y.427.95 11':i.427.95 
5 oo .co 5 oo.co 

1. 7 72.45 1. 7 7?..4 5 
1.136.00 1.136.00 

"' ............ 
'\ 

.\.. 



t:.Vi�f�;���:�;. ·.�: 
. 

• 



Total Prev. Mo. 

Acooutt Exf_!nditures 'l'o Date 'fo Data This Mo. Budqet unexpended Unencumbered 

ART DEPT SALARIES 3.604.15 3.b 0 4.15 2.162.4 9 1.4 41.6 6 1 7,3 o q.co 13.6 95.85 - g -13.695; 5 

ARY DEPT CONTR SERV .0() .o,, 446.00 446.00 4 46.CO 

ARY OEPT SUPPLIES 392.14 392.14 277.78 114. 36 1.5 2 7 .co 1.134.86 1.134.86 

ART OEPf CONF &. MEETINGS .oo .oo 88.CO 88.CO 88.00 

MUSIC DEPT SALARIES 7, 192 .. b5 7.192.65 4.315.59 2,8 7 7.06 34.525.Co 2 7,332.35 2 7.332.35 

MUSIC DEPT CO�TR SERV 136.75 1 36.75 16.75 120.00 7 35.00 5 9 8.25 5 9 8.25 

MUSiC DEP T SUPPLIES 7 7?..7 8 7 72.7 3 6 53.79 118.99 1. 3 oo.co 5 27.22 5 27 .22 
MUSIC DEPT CONf & MEEYQNGS .oo .oo 1 77.CO 1 77 .co 1 77 .co 
01 V OF MA TH �I SALARH ES 33.0 98.80 33.o 9 e.ao l Y, 85<3.28 13.239.52 l 3 ti. 6 5 o �co 1 0 !:>. 5 5 1.2 0 1 o�.s5i.20 
01 V Of Mi\TH SCI COtiTR SERV 30.00 30.00 30.00 2950.CO 2.920.00 2.920.00 

DD v OF MATH sea SUPP!L i ES 3.5 35.41 3.5 35.41 3.300.58 2 34 . 83 tj. 7 5 o.co 5.214.59 5.214.5 9 

OUV Of MAYH SC8 CONf & MEE'ft NGS 72.86 77..86 19 .5 0 53. 36 7 04.CO b 31.14 b 31.14 

fltEO L Ml TECH SAl AR I ES 1o.5 45.CO i0.545.CO 7, 785.CO 2700.00 33.1 2 o.co 2 2.5 75.CO 22.5 75.00 

MEO lAB fECH CONTR SERV 10 .00 1 0.00 1 n.co .co 4 0 o.oo · 390.co 3 C) c.oo 

WED lAB f�CH SUPPL.I ES 2890.58 2.89Q.58 . 1.958.3J 932.20 10. 065.00 7. 174.42 7.174.42 

MED l N3 T ECH CONF ,.& MEE'f I NOS 394.97 3 94.97 150.73 2 44.24 550.co 155.03 t 55.C3 

AON V NS'fR SAL.ARIES 9, 7 53 .40 "· 753.40 5.8 52.C4 3.9 0 t.36 55.4 25.CO 4 5.6 71.60 4 5,6 7 t.60 

AON OfC SM.ARR ES 7.419.56 2.419.56 1.995 .36 4 24.20 7,4 9 2.co ?.O 72.44 5.0 72.4!� 

AON CON'fR SERV 57..50 52.5() 52.50 .oo 135.CO 82.5 0 82.50 

AO'J SUPP\. BES 1.5 2�.97 1.5 23.9 7 1.3 8 7 .02 1 36.95 2.160.CO 6 36 .0 3 6 36.03 

AO� CO�F & MEETINGS 3 79.32 37 9 .32 12?.CS 257.24 1.5 05.CO 1.125.68 1.1 25.68 

LPN SAL.ARI ES 23.0 35.95 23.0 35.9 5 17.119.57 5.916.38 66.2 30.CO 43.194.C5 43.191.J.05 

LPN CON YR SE RV .oo .oo 250.CO 2 50.CO 2 so.co 

LPN SUPPL I E S  7 09.87 7 0 �-8 7 5 93.84 11 o.03 1.b a 4.co 974 .13 97 4.13 

LPN CONF & MEEYl�GS .z. ns.79 485.79 157.34 3 23.45 701.CO 215.21 215.21 

RAO TECH SAL.ARIES 6.8 25.CO b,8 25.00 5.2 55.CO 1.5 7 0.0() 18.840.CO 12.01 5.00 12.0 15.CO 

RAO TECH CO�TR SERV .on .co 4 so.co 4 50.00 4 50.00 

RAO TECH SUPPL I ES 396.25 396.25 3 57.30 38.95 3.150.CO 2.7 53.75 2.753.75 

RAO T ECH CONF &: ME ETINGS 4 10. 34 410. 34 :5 01.5 4 1 os.ao 25 30.CO 2.119.oo 2119.66 
ovv or PHYS ED SAlAR�ES 8. o 45.8 0 �645.SO 5.18 7.4 d 3.4 5 8.32 41.5 0 o.oo 3 2.854.20 3 2.854.20 

DIV OF PHYS ED SUPPLIES 818.11 e 1 s.11 807.83 10 .23 2.14 o.oo 1.3 21.s 9 1.3 21.89 

OIVOOF PHYS ED CONF & ME ETINGS 8 4.7 :5 8 4.7-3 84.7 3 .oo 3 34.CO 2 4 9.27 249.27 

�URSE Al D COl\JTR SERV .oo .co 30 .00 30.00 30.CO 

�URSE AID SUP PLIES 13.00 13.00 13.CO .Ot1 300.00 2 87.CO 287.00 

PART YI�· OVE�OAO=F'OSfER 1.811.CO 1.8 11.00 1.811.CO 20.soo.co 18.989.00 18.989.00 

���t tHI 8�El8��t��A� 
4. 412.s g 4.412.5 g 4.412.50 13.6 0 o.co 'i.187.5 0 Y.187.5 0 

27.0 08.8 . 21.0 os.a 630.CO 20.3 7 8.8S 103.0 oo.co 7 5,991.12 75,991�12 



Total 
Account E�enditures To Date 

'I 9 GHf PRE Mi UMS STRICKLAND 1 on.oo 7 00.0t') 
S�f.AER SESSIO� SALAR9ES 92.256.00 92.256.CO 
U r-.lS'fR SECR SALA RI ES 7,3 81.51 7.3 81.51 
WORKROOM CONYR SERV 1.4 73.30 1.4 7 3.30 
B�SfR ADMI� co�TR SERV 265.86 265.86 
F ACUl 'fY IN SERV1C£ TRAINING 35�CO 35.CO 
WORKROOM SLf>PL I ES 1 18.66 118.66 
F ACU!.. n OFf'" D ce: SUPPi!.. i ES 33.53 33.53 
&'\fS'fl'fUTI CNAl COMMI ffEES 24-92 24.92 
TUITftON it:IMBURSEME�f 1.4 54 .15 1.4 54.15 
/\RTS & SCI DEAN SALARY \J,374.94 1:#.374.94 
ARTS. & SCI SECR SM..AR'Y 3.3 72.7 5 3.3 77..75 
ARTS & SCI FED WORK SflJDY �.o 31.34 5.0 31.34 
SYUDE!\.JT TUTORS 962.29 962.29 
ARTS !: SCI OEA� SUPPLIES 2 77.9 � 277.98 
DEA� CO� & MEETINGS 211.6 4 211.64 
CAREER ED DEAN SAlARV tJ.o oo.oo 1.J.o oo.co 
ASSY OEAN SALARY ti.8 17. .4 4 &. 8 12 .44 
CAREER ED SECR. SAL ARY 3.o 34.83 3.o 34 .o3 
CAREER EO FED WORK STUDY 4.813.06 4.813.06 
SVC STUDENY EMPLOYEES 1.1 07.15 1.107 .15 

CAREER ED DEAN SUPPL 9 ES 4 40.43 440.43 
ASST DE AN Sl.PPLIES 9 ().84 9Q.84 

DEAN CO\JF & MEE1tNGS 33.93 33.93 
ASST DEAN CONF & MEETI NGS 111.07 111.0 7 

COMM ED AOMI� SALAReEs �190.00 8.19 o.oo 

COMM ED I NSfR SNb.AR� ES 1 �802.50 1 i1.so2.5o 

COMM SE�V COOROU� ATORS 8 o o. oo 800.00 
COWIM ED- SECR SAL.ARV E S  2.619.68 2.619.63 

COMM ED CONTR SERV 2 85.00 2 8 5. 00 

COMM ED SLPPLI ES 1. 291.94 1.2 91.9 4  
COMM ED CO�F & MEETINGS 7 8 7.30 1a7.3o 
ACAOEMB C SKU .. LS SALARIES 8.463.50 ii46 3.50 
ACAOEM SKILLS FED WORK STUOV 1. 7 4S.42 1.7 4&.42 
�AD�M SK , llS CONTR SERV 1 31.96 1 31.96 
ACAO M SK llS SUPPLIES 2.110-90 2.1 10.90 

1,.� 

Prev. Mo. 
To Date This Mo. Budqet 

7 oo.co .oo 
92256.CO . oo s 5.2 oo.co 

5.11s.10 1.0 63.35 20.052.CO 
1 .4 73.30 .oo 1. 7 50.CO 

265.86 .oo 1.6 so.co 
35�CO 5.0 oo.oo 

5 9.18 <> 1 77.84 7 50.CO 
18.7 5 14.78 eoo.co 
22.82 2.10 2 oo.co 

1.4 54.15 .Ot) 0.0 00.00 
7.291 .62 2.0 s 3.32 25.ooo.co 
2.b 23.25 749.50 ti 99 4.00 
3.2 41.52 1.7 fl 9.82 1 �.201.00 

3 85.83 5 7 6.46 3.6 oo.co 
197.94 · - 80.C4 1. 7 5o.co 
163.99 47.65 612.CO 

1.0 oo.oo 2.0 00.00 24.000.00 
0.8 54 .12 1. 9 5d.32 2 3.5 oo.oo 
2.8 27.09 807.74 \:J,b 9 3 .00 
3.o 5B.1 '# 1.1 54. 8 7  12.2 30.00 

8 02 .15 305.00 0.0 oo.co 
2 9 0.5'3 149.84 LC 0 0.00 

54.21 36.63 6 oo.oo 
33.93 .oo 1.2 75.CO 

111.07 3 82.CO 
6.3 7 o.oo 1.8 2 o.oo 21.G 40.00 
7.4 oo.oo 11.4 02.50 68.0 oo.co 

800.00 .oo 1.0 oo.oo 
1.CJ64.76 654.92 7,859.00 

2 85.00 .oo 3.0 oo.oo 
- 69o .94 6 01 .00 22 oo.oo 

2 27.74 559.56 1.5 30.00 
5. 0 78.10 3.3 B 5.40 33,8 25.00 
1.2 86.34 462.08 2.722.00 

96.21 35.75 4 oo.co 
1.8 68.46 2 4 2.44 3.3 00.CO 

-- -

Unexpend,ed Unencumbered 

7 00.00 CR 

7,0 56.00 CR 
12.6 70.49 

276.70 
1.3 84. 14 
4,965.CO 

631. 34 
7 66.4 7 
1 75.08 

4.5 45.85 
15.625.0o 

5.621.25 
14.16 9.66 

2.637.71 
1.4 72.C? 

4 00.3b 
15.0 00.00 
14.687.56 

0.0 53.1 7 
7.416.94 
4,892.85. 
1.3 59.57 

509.16 
1.241.C 7 

27Q.93 
13.t.>50.CO 
41:1.1 97.50 

6.2 00.00 

5.2 39.32 
2.715.00 

9 08.06 
7 42.70 

25 . 361.5 0 
973 . 58 
268.C4 

Ll 69.10 

7 0 !'} .0 0 CR 
7,0 56.00 CR 

12.o7 o.4 9 
'21 b.1o 

1.3 84.14 
4,965.CO 

b 31.34 
7 66.4 7 
1 75.08 

4.5 45.85 
15.6 25.06 

s.o 21.25 
14.l 69.66 

2.6 3 7.71 
1.4 72.02 

4 00.36 
15.0 00.00 
l 4.68 7.56 

b.O 58.1 7 
1,416.�4 
4 .a 9 2.a5 
1.3 59.57 

5 09.16 
1.2 4 l.C7 

270.93 
13,65 o.oo 
4Y,197.50 

0.2 00.00 

5.239.32 
2.715.00 

9 08.06 
742.70 

25.361.50 
g 73.5 8 
268.04 

1.1 s9.10 



I 

Account 

A8��� ��&bh�CS��Tft YE�JINGS 

HONORS PROG Sl!PPLDES 
HONORS PROG CONF & MEETINGS 
!LRC AOMON SAlARR ES 
lRC PROF SM..ARi ES 
lRC SECR SALARIES 
lRC FEO WORK STUDY 
LRC CON'fR SERV 
lUBRARY SUPPLIES 
A V SUPPLB ES 
XEROX SUPPi!.. i ES 
LIBRARY BOOKS 
lRC CONf & MEETINGS 
ADM & REC SECR SAlARiES 
ADM & REC FED WORK $11.DY 
ICM � REC CONfR SERV 
ADM & REC SIJPP!L I ES 
ADM !: REC C ONF & MEE T 9 � GS  
COUN SEl I '\JG .SALA RI ES 
��UNSEliNG SECR SAkARI ES 

AL TH SERV SUPPL I S 
Fl\J A I DS PROF SALARl-ES 
rg� Atos SECR SALARIES 
STUDENT SERV ADMI N SAL.ARI ES 
SYUOENT SERV SECR SALARIES 
STUDENT SERV FED ��RK sruov 
COACHING SALARIES 
SflDENY SERV CONTR SERV 
S fUOE \JT SE RV SUP Pl I ES 
STUOE�T RECRUDTMENT 
COMME "4CEMEN'f 
STUDENT SERV CONF & MEETINGS 
VETERA._,S GRANT SECR SAL.ARIES 
VE TERA�S GRANT SUPPLIES 

�6JE���ij· ����l�gNr & MEETUNGS 

PUB SE RV CONTR SERV 

Total 
Expenditures 

17.05 

�o 62.41 
10.286.40 

� 780.55 
3.3 03.21 

9on.01 
5.0 77.61 
1.119.94 

1.949.52 <> 

3.7 48.54 
18.02 

10. 9 5t.94 
1.35Lh9� 

4 25.CO 
9 16.23 

27.124.84 
2.8 09.44 

2 5.50 
8.325.00 
3.0 56.58 

10.1 25.00 
3.b 36.72 

2 3.103.15 
2.237.50 

193.75 
4.122.07 

7 82.72 
9 7?.69 

1.148.88 
5.501.3 ') 
1.3 85.53 

78.24 

'l'o Date 

:0B 
17.C5 

.co 
ts.O 6?. .4 7 

10.286.40 
a 1so.ss 
3.3 03.21 

900.01 
5.0 77.61 
1.119.94 
1.949.52 ':3 
3. 7 4 ti.5 4 

18.02 
10.951.94 

1.354.99 
4 25.00 
9 t 6.23 

.oo 
27,124.84 

2.8 0 9 .44 
25.50 

ts.325.00 
3.056.5.:i 

io.125.oo 
3J>3o.72 

2 3.103.15 
2.7.37.50 

193.75 
4.122.07 

7 82.72 
9 7?..o 9 

1.14 8.88 
5.501.39 
1,305.53 

78.24 
.co 
.Of) 

Prev. Mo. 

To Date 

15.07 

b.2 70.81 
6. 171. 84 
0. 7 70.65 
2126.65 

255.34 
5.0 06.61 

948.53 
1,0 35.81 (> 

2.60 7.43 
2.12 

8.6 31.42 
1.0 72.86 

4-25.00 
6 04.53 

21.0 36.52 
2.185.12 

25 .50 
.0.4 75.00 
2.3 77.34 
1.a 1s.oo 
2.8 28.56 

1 7.025.85 

1 9 3.75 
3.233.72 

7 82.72 
Lf o 4.45 
-; 27.96 

4.2 29.81 
1.3 31.43 

78.24 

This Mo. 

:88 
1.93 

.oo 
1. 7 91.66 
4.114.56 
2.0 Q9.90 

1.17656 
644.6 7 

71.00 
1 71.41 
913.71 CR 

1.C 81.11 
15.30 

2.3 20 .52 
282.13 

.oo 
311.70 

.oo 
6.088.32 

0 24.32 
.0,, 

1.ti 5 o.co 
b 7 9.24 

2.2 50.00 
8 08.lb 

t>.o 17.3o 
2.237.50 

.oo 
888.35 

.Ot) 
5 08.24 
4 20.92 

1.27t.5d 
54.05 

.o o 

.co 

.on 

Budqet Unexpended Unencumbered 

3a�:es �6�:88 �a6:ss 
200.00 l.82.95 182.95 
510.00 5 10.CO 51 o.oo 

21.5 oo.co 13.437.53 13.437.53 
L� CJ. 3 7 5 .C 0 3Y,Q 88.60 3Y,Q88.60 
24.119.00 15.3 38.45 15.335.45· 

7.909.CO 4.6 05.79 4.605.79 
3.500.00 2.599.99 2.5 9 9.9-:> 
8.8 oo.oo 3. 7 22.39 3.7 22.3 '-} 
6.400.00 5, 2 8 0.06 5,2BO.Oo 
2.000.00 3.9 49.52 3.9 49.52 

30.0 oo.co 20.251.46 26.251.40 
s 10.00 4 9 t.98 4 9 t.9 a 

2�.594.CO 1 �042.co 18.6 42.06 
3.827.00 2.4 72.01 2.4 72 .Cl 

4 29.CO 4.00 4.oo 
6.0 oo.co 5.083.77 �.033.77 

4 25.00 425.00 4 25.00 
73.0 60.00 45.935.16 4 !:>.9 35.lo 

7.4 92.00 4.082.50 4.682.56 
300.00 2 7 4 .50 274.50 

22.200.00 13.a 75.00 13.o 75.oo 
ti 151.00 5.0 94.42 5.0 94.4 2 

21.000.00 16.8 75.00 16.875.00 
v.6 9 a.co b.061.2d 6.0 61.28 

34.0 4 9.CO 10. 945.85 1o.945.85 
10.3 oo.oo �Ou2.50 Cl.O 62.50 

300.CO 106.25 · 1 06.25 
�.000.00 4.6 7 7.93 4,8 77.93 
1.5 oo.co 717.28 71 7.2'0 
�.5 oo.oo 4.527.31 . 4.527.Jl 
3.655.00 2,5 06. 12 2.5 06.12 

15.259.00 "J, 7 5 7.61 ':J. 757.61 

1.200.co 18 5.53 CR 185.53 CR 

800.CO 721.76 121.1·6 

3.500.00 3.5 oo.co ·3.5 oo.oo 
1.0 oo.oo 1.0 00.00 1.0 00.00 



Jj 

Account --
PUB SERV SUPPliES 
SERVICE STAFF SALARIES 
MArNT FED WORK STUOYc;<>BOVS 
MATRONS FED WORK STUDY 
GAS 
ELECTRICl';Y 
TELEPHONE 
PRESIDENTS SAtARV 
PRE S SECR SALARY 
PRES ore FED WORK STUDY 
PRES OFC CON�R SERV 
PRE s ore SUPPL I ES 
PRES OFC CONF & MEEY9�GS 
SPECI Al Aff AB RS 
BUS OfC AOMIN SALARIES 
BUS OFC PROF SAL ARI ES 
B US OFC SECR SALARIES 
BUS OfC FED WORK STUDY 
BUS. OFC C O�fR SERV 
BUS OFC. Sl.PPl I ES 
BUS OFC CONF & MEET& \IGS 
PUB REl A AOMIN SALARIES 
PUB RELA SECR SALARIES 
PUB RELA SUPPLIES 
P UB RElA CO\JF & MEETGNGS 
ALBDft T l'JG & lbE·GAL 
ElE CT� CNS & OTHER 
BOARD CO�F & MEET8�GS 
l�STITUT!O�Al SECR SAlAR�ES 
GROUP MEO Sr ft.. VF' E I !\JS 
U�EMPLOYME�T COMP 
UNALLOCATED INSTITU CO�YR 
F ACtll TY A SS\J SUPPL I ES 
POSTAGE 
PUBL I CAT I ONS &: DUES 

���OT fa��� 

SERV 

'l'otal 
E!Renditures 

9 2.9 06.11 
1O.o03.9� 
10. 6 20.26 
26.612.55 
29.5 38. 16 
. 1. 793.95 
13.124.�7 

4.518.36 
2.0 05.41 

4 46.06 
4 35.21 
2 85.35 

123 75.oo 
8.o 24.97 

15,9 30.6� 
2. 9 28.82 
'-· 7 59.34 
2 1 10.2 0 <> 

556.25 
�249.94 

353.50 
16.078.82 

1 08.38 
8.5 12 .CO 

3 30.45 
630.34 

2. ') 96.55 
4 9.0 82 .C3 

1.4 40.10 . 

467.65 
23.70 

3.539.32 
21 76.20 

1 35.96 
666.45 

Prev. Mo. 

To Data · 'l'o Date 

,0,, 
9 2.9 06.11 71,0 81•.60 
10.6 03.9 9 b.4 3 7.86 
10.620.26 'J. 3 6 5.oo 
20.612.55 22.3 53.33 
2 '1.5 38.16 1at63.92 

. 7. 7 93.95 5.o 09.12 
·13.124.97 10.2 08.31 

4.516.36 3.514.28 
2.0 05.4 1 1.4 4 7.25 

.oo 
4 46.06 286.30 
4 35.21 435.21 
285.35 2 19. 15 

12.3 75.00 'J,625.00 
t$.6 2 4.9 7 b. 708.31 

15.9 30.6 9 12.?. 0t.52 
2.9 28.82 2339.39. 
2.7 59.34 2759.34 
21 10.20 �.� 1.904. 13 <> 

556.25 556.25 
d.249.94 b.410.02 

353.50 1 33 .00 
16.0 7 S.82 13.832.92 

108.3S 77.78 
as 12.00 1.5 4 2.00 

3 30.45 2 5 3.01 
6 30.34 3 85.00 

2.996.55 2.330.65 
4Y.O 82.03 40.913.26 

1.4 40.10 1.4 40.10 
467.68 337.63 

23.70 6.42 
3.5 3 9.32 3.315.19 
2.1 76.20 2.176.20 

135.96· 135.9-6 
666 .45 5 3 1.20 

'l'his Mo. Budget 

.oo 3.ooo.co 
21,B 21.51 2 8 ':t, 4 b c .c 0 

2.16 b.13 63.3 55.00 
1. 2 54.66 
4,259.22 10!:>,350.00 

11;3 7 4.24 124.1 oo.oo 
2.18 4.83 24.000.00 
2. 916.66 3�.ooo.oo 
1.0 04.08 12.2 99.00 

5 58.lb 2.096.CO 
.Of') 1 oo.oo 

159.76 3.000.00 
.Of) .2.0 oo.oo 

66.20 1.5 0 o.oo 
2. 750.CO 33.000.00 
1.9 16.66 23.0 oo.oo 

3.7 29. 17 40.44 7.00 
589.43 8.4 20.co 

.oo 3. 5 75.00 
2 06.C7 CR 7.500.CO 

.oo 1. 7 oo.oo 
1.s 33.32 22000.co 

220.50 2.0 oo.oo 
2.245.90 45.ooo.oo 

30.60 6 3 8.00 
6. 9 7 o.oo 14.000.00 

77.44 b.O 00.CO 
245.34 1. 700.00 
665.90 7,99 1.CO 

b. 168.77 11·5.500.CO 
.oo 11.J. 2 0 o.co 

1 30.05 2.1 oo.oo 
17 .28 2.00.00 

224.13 27,3 oo.co 
.oo b.200.00 
.oo 550.CO 

135.25 2.0 00.CO 

Une,:<Pended 

3.0 oo.oo 
19 6.5 53.89 

52.751.Cl 
10.6 20.26 �E 
7 d. 7 3 7.45 
9 4.5 61.84 
16.2 06.05 
21.8 75.G3 

7. 780.64 
9Q.59 

1 00.00 
2.5 53.94 
1.5 (, 4.7 9 
1.214.65 

20.625.00 
14.3 75.03 
30.516.31 

5.4 91.18 
e 15.6& 

�.b 10.20 
1. 1 43.75 

1 3.750 .06 
1.6 46.50 

2 ts.9 21.1 s 
5 2 9.62 

5.48 8.CO 
5.669.55 
1.069.66 
4.9 94.45 

60.417.97 
i 1. 1s9.9o 

1.6 32.32 
1 76.30 

2 3.7 b 0.08 
4.0 23.80 

414.C4 
1.3 33.55 

Unencumbered 

3.0 oo.oo 
190.553.89 

!) 2.751.01 
10.620.26 CR 

71;. 7 3 7.45 
94.561.84 
1b.206.05 

21.8 75.03 
7. 7 80.0'� 

90.59 
1 00.CO 

2.5 53.94 
. 1.5 6 1.{ .7 9 

l.214.65 
20.625.00 
14.3 75.G3 
30.516.31 

5.4 91.18 
815.66 

\J. 610.20 
1. i. 4 3.75 

13.150.0b 
1.046.50 

2a92t.1S 
529.62 

5.i• 8 s.co 
5.669.55 
1.0 6 9.66 
4.9 9 4.45 

6b.417.97 
17.759.90 

.1.632.32 
. 176.30 

2 3,7 60.6� 
4.023.80 

4 14.04 
1.3 33.55 



• 

Total Prev. Mo. 

Account �endituras To Date To Date This Mo. Budqet Unexpended Unflllcumbered · -

GENEflAL 8 NSURANCE 6.027.75 0.0 27.75 2 7.6 30.75 16.6 03.00 CR 12.0 oo.co 5.9 72.25 5,9 72.25 

EQlH PME �'f . 473,4-:; 4 73.49 3 03.70 16 9.79 52.1 eo.co 5 2.3 06.51 52,306.51 

STATE· voe EQUIP MENT 4,656.25 4.6 56.25 2467.CO 218 9.25 4.6 56.25 ('� 4,6 56.25 CR 

Tl.Bf fl ON CHARGE BACK 7,180.85 1.1 ao.ss 3.B 77.03 3.3 03.82 15.0 00.CO 7,819.15 7,81'.J.l5 

iNSTlTU RES Sl.PPliES 88,23 88.23 81.C3 . 7.20 500.00 411.7 7 411.77 

DAf A PROO PROF SM.ARV ES 15.3 7 4.97 15,3 74.97 11.958.31 3.4 16.66 41.0 oo.co 25.6 25.03 2 5.625.03 

DATA PROC NON ACAIJEM SAlARVES 2.6 46.59 2.6 4 6.5 9 2.245.92 4 00.6 7 7,6 85.CO 5.0 38.41 5.0 3S.41 

DATA PROC FED \\'ORK STlIDY 1.113.26 1.113.26 9 28.73 18453 3.231.CO 2.117.74 . 2.117.74 

DAYA PROC CONTR SERV '10. 2 4 :i.50 10243.50 10.118.50 1 25.00 11.213.00 969.50 9 6 9.50 

DATA PROC SUPPLIES 1.424.57 1.4 24.5 7 1.3 50.10 74.47 3. 7 so.co 2.3 5 5.43 2.3 55.43 

DATA PROC CO�f & MEEYU�GS .oo .oo a 5o�oo 850.CO a 5 o.oo 

DATA PROC EQUIP RENTAL 13. 8 6 8.4 '1 13.c 68.4 9 10.3 79.91 . 3.4 83.58 44.908.00 31.039.51 31,0 39.51 

GRANTS Of'C Sl.PPl I ES 210.39 270.39 l 20.09 150.30 1.0 00.00 7 29.61 7 29.61 

GRANTS OFC CONF & MEEfiNGS .oo .oo 60 0 .CO 600�00 6 oo.oo 

Aff 1 RM ACil ON CON'fR SERV .Ot) .oo 200.co 2 00.00 2 oo�oo 

AFFIRM ACflO� SlPPLSES 23.43 23.43 13.62 9.81 4 oo.co 37657 37657 

AFFIRM ACTBON CONf & MEETINGS ') 6 3.87 963.87 550.00 4 13.8 7 8 5 0.00 . 113.87 � 113.87 CR 

COJ\JYI N<ENCI ES .oo .oo 40.813.00 40.813.00 40.813.00 

1.051.0 9 ·� .3 a Tl.051.0 9 9.39 T 773.560.94 T 277,538.45 T3.343.2 78.CO T7.292.l 78.61 T 2.292.178.61 T 



� 

' BUILOIUG FUlID 

'.t'otal Prev. Mo� 

Account �!P!!!dij:,uras '.t'o Date To Date 

�9fh&cM41Nl a�lf'r�� 5.9��:�9 5.9ft9·61 ?. • 

4.6 �� :�3 
SE'.°RVICE EQUIPMENT .oo 
MAiNT CONTR SERV 10441.10 1o.441.10 �. 715.29 

RENT Al CHARGES 6 38.00 0 38.00 512.CO 

CO"J'TS NGENC� ES .0() 

17.077.95 T 17.077.9ST l 4. 0 2 7 �C 3 T 

SI'J.'E & CONSTRUCTION FUND 

SU TE I �ROVEME"JT .oo 
NEW BlOGS & ADDITIONS .oo 
BlOG IMPROVEMENTS .0() 
BLOG REP A I RS 2.486.b2 2.4 86.62 2.4 26.62 

BLOG REPAIRS AFFIRMATIVE ACTIO� 500.00 500.00 500.00 
OFF�CE EQUGPMENT 

. .oo 
8!\IS'fR EQUIPMENT .oo 

SERVICE EQUIPMENT .oo 
OTHER CAPYTM.. OUTL.AY .oo 

2.9Cl6.62 T 2. 93 6.62 T 2926.62 T 

BOi� & INTEREST 11 

DEBT PRDf\JCtPAl RETIREME'4T .oo 
INTEREST .co 
OTHER FIXED CHARGES .oo 

.0,, T .OOT .00 T 

This Mo. Bud�et 

1.2s 1 :rZ 52. g gg:88 
.oo ts. 5 oo.co 

7 32 .41 29. 100.co 
126.CO 5 oo.oo 

.oo 22.000.00 

Z150.92T 113.3 38.CO T 

.oo 20.0 oo.oo 

. oo 25.000.CO 

.oo 105.000.00 
60.00 

.oo 
.. oo 10.0 oo.co 

.co 10.0 00.00 

.oo 10,0 oo.co 

.0() 20.0 00.00 

60.00 T 200.0 00.CO T 

.co 225.000.00 

.oo 58.4 44.00 

.co 5 oo.co 

.00 T 2 e 3. 9 4 4 .0 0 T 

Un!?9"ended 

46.g�g�& 
tS.5 oo.c·o 

l �.2 52.30 

138.00 CR 

22.0 oo.oo 

96.260.CS T 

20.0 oo.co 
25.0 oo.oo 

105.0 oo.oo 
2.486.62 CR 

5 00.00 CR 

10.0 oo.oo 
10.0 oo.oo 

10.0 oo.oo 
20.0 oo.co 

1 9 7. 0 1 3 .3 8 T 

225.o oo�oo 
5t1444.00 

5 oo.co 

2 8 3. 9 4 4 .C 0 T 

Unencumbered 

46.g �g:�� 
8.5 oo.oo 

l Y,2 5 2.30 
138.00 CR 

22.0 oo.oo 

9b.260.C5 T 

20.0 00.00 
25.0 00.00 .. . 'i'i. . 

105.0 oo.co 
2.4 86.62 CR 

5 00.00 CR 

10.000.00 
10.0 oo.oo 
1o.0 00.00 ·-

20.0 00.00 

1 9 7. 0 1 3 .3 0 1' 

225.0 oo.oo 
5 8.4 4'•.00 

5 oo.co 

28 3.9 4 4.CO T 



r BOHO & I�rrERES'l' #4 

Total Prev. Mo. 

�unt E,?tPemii tures To Date To Date This Mo. Bud5[et Une312ended Unencumbered 

DEBT .PRBNCIPAl REYI REME�T .oo .oo 250. 0 oo.oo. 250.0 oo.oo 250.0 oo.co 

!N'fERES'f .oo .oo 1 7,5 oo.oo 1 7,5 oo.co l 7. 5 oo.oo 

OTHER FVXED CHARC£S .oo .oo l,5 oo.co 1.5 oo.co 1.5 oo.co 

.oo,. .COT .OOT .0 0 T 26 i:l,Q 00.CO T 26 �.O 00.CO T 26 'J,Q 00.CO T 

WORIUHG CASII FUi.® 

Ml SC EXPE�ses . oo .oo 5 00.00 . 500.00 5 00.00 

.oo,. .00 T .00 T .co f 500.00 T 5 00.CO T 5 00.CO T 

!!_lSURANCE FUiID 

INSURANCE EXPE°" SE 10.6 23.00 16.6 23.00 1b.62 3.00 .oo 27,5 oo.co 10.877.CO 10.8 77.00 

1 b.623.00 f 16.6 23.CO T 16.6·23.CO T .00 T 2 7,5 00.00 T l 0.8 77.CO T 1Q877�001 



�VEIIDE REPOR'l' 

EDUCATIONAL FtJND 

Ac.count 

CURRENT TAXES 
BACK TAXES· 
CHARGE BACK REvE�UE 
Sl.MMER STATE APPORT 
FALL STATE APPORT 
SPRl�G STATE APPORT 
I CCB EQUALIZATION GRA"IT 
voe ED REVMB-REG . 
voe ED EQUIP �E IMB 
OTHER I LL.. REV 
HEW TtTLE 2 
VETERANS COST or ·�STR 
FEDERAL WORK STUDY 
VETERANS ·REPORT I "'Q FEE 
SI.AMER TUI fl ON 
F All TUI Tl O N  
SPRI °"'G TUI TIO� 
GRAOUATW"l FEES 
TRAf\fSCRI PT FEES 
PUB SERV I �OME 
I �TE RE ST O� t N \€ STMEf\J TS 
OTHER REVE"IUE 

'l'o date 

5')3.185.2Sl 

2.637.2� 
211o.67 

28ttO OLCO 

4.161.62 
43.453.00 

3.o 63.CO <> 

2.094.56 <> 

4 2.7 8 t.40 

75.3 06.43 
100. 0 O ').CO 

41.20 
396.0o 

7.618.5d 

593.185.2) 

2637.20 
. 21 1 (').6 7 

.on 
Z84.0 01.00 

.Ot'l 
4.161.62 

'+ 3.4 s 3.oo 
3.0 6 3.00 C.B 
7.0 9 4.56 �13 

.on 

.on. 
4 2.7 81.40 

.oo 
7?,306.43 

100. 0 0".00 
.Ot') 

41.20 
396 .oo 

.01') 

.oo 
2.61 t:i.5<3 

Prev. Mo. 
'l'o Date This Mo. Budget Un�xpended unenc:umJ.:>ered __ 

44 7,765.90 1 4 5. 4 1 9 .3 ') 788.394.CO. 195.208.71 195,2 08.71 

2.b 37.23 .0() 2.637.28 � - 2. 6 3 7 .2 8 !:R 

1.562.64. 51.� s.c3 1 0.0 oo.co . 1.e a 9.33 7.8 8 9.33 
.on 1 1 2.£45.00 1 1 2.8 45.CO 112.8 45.CO 

284.0 Ol.00 .0() 5 6 'I, 7 2 7 .c 0 . 28 5. 7 26.00 285.7 26.CO 

.en 54 ?. 7 93.CO 54 5,79 3.CO 54 5,7 93.CO 
4.0 26.33 1 35.29 42.o 7LCO 38.509.38 3�509.33 

1.b 3s�oo·<>· 51,091.CO 9 5.0 oo.co . 51,54 7.CO 51,5 4 7.CO 
3.0 6 3.CO <> .oo 1 '='•3 :51.CO 2 2.3 94.CO · 22. 3 94�Co 
2.0 94.56 <> .en 2.0 94.56 2.0 9 4.5.b 

.oo 3. 9 63.00 3/) 6 3.00 3. <) 0 3.00 

.oo 11.0 o o.oo 11.0.00.00 1 1.0 oo.oo 
32.361.8..3 1 0419.52 130.656.00 8 7,8 7 6.60 8 7,8 76.60 

.01) 5.0 oo.co .5.0 00.00 5.0 oo.co 
7!:>.306.43 77,4 84.CO 2. 1 77.57 2.1 77.57 

100. 0 01'.l.00 438.o � 7 .co 33 �.b � 7.CO 338.o � 7.co 
. er, 420.1 o.oo . 420.1 0..00 4 20.1 o.co 

41.20 . oo 6 oo.co . 5 53.80 5 SS.80 

3 09.00 87.oo 7 oo.oo 3 04.CO 3 04.0t) 

.co 7,500.CO 7.5 00.00 7.500.00 

.on 1 oo.co 1 o o.oo 1 oo.oo 

2.5 3?.22. 8b.36 1 oo.oo 2.5 l ::.58 ··� 2.5 l $.58 CA 

7 o 2. 4 4 1 .U 'i T 3b 3. 0 9 3.C2 T3.2 7 \.J, (;, 7 3.CO T �,13�/!!IO. 09 213 4, l 38.C 'J T 



DUILDING Fmm 
-------

Account 
··------- - ----- ------

CURRE!\J'ii' TAXES 
BACK TAXES 
U r.JTE RE'. ST O!\J VNVESTME"!TS 
Ml SC REVENUE 

SITE & COUSTRUCTION FUND .. __ .. ______ ......._ 

A\IOXTER REVE�UE 
t..N 11 S RE VENl.£ 
INTEREST ON INVESNE"YS 

�ONO & !NTE�� JtL_ 

CURRE'JT TAXES 
BACK TAXES 
I "ITEREST CN INVESTME"1TS 

!3..2!�-��l��ST t4. ___ 

CURRE"IY T AXES 
INTEREST 0\1 i NVESTME'ITS 

Total 
Rece,!.Pts To I>ate 

14 8.3 4 t+.77 14t1.344.77 
6 59.54 659.54 

.0() 
534.00 5 34.00 

14 \J,5 3 ti.31 T 14':1.538.31 T 

20.11 �.92 20.11().92 
5.0 oo.co 5.0 oo.oo 

l 2.?.20.84 12.2 20.84 

37.331.76T 37,331.7(>T 

217.527.11 217.527.11 
96 7.12 96 7.12 

1.7 73.51 1.7 73.51 

220.267.74 T 220.'167.14 T 

.co 

.co 

.COT .00 T 

Prev. Mo. 

To Date 

111. 9 78.05 
659.54 

4 59.CO 

11 3. 0 9 o .5 -) T 

15.085.92 

3.0 oo.co 
12220.84 

3 0.3 06.7 6 T 

164.200.33 
9 6 7.12 
680.21 

16 5.8 4 7.66 T 

.Cl') T 

This �to. ____ Bui:'lq_�L_ ____ ..E_��-epdad Unencu..'Ylhered 

3b.366.72 19 7,0 98.CO 4� 7 $3.23 4 b. 7 53.23 
.Oo 6 5 9.54 ::R 659.54 CR 

.co 1 oo.co 1 oo.oo 1 0().CO 
1s.oo 900.CO 3 60.CO 366.CO 

-�------ ---

36.441.72T 1 g 8. 0 9 8 .C 0 T 4 8.5 5 9.6.9 T . 4b.559.l:dT 

5.0 25.00 53,300.CO 33.189.C8 3 3.18 9.08 

20 Of'.00 12.0 oo.c o 1.0 oo.co 1.0 oo.co 
.oo 34.0 00.00 2 t 7 79.16 21.779.16 

7.0 25.00 T 9 'J, 3 0 0 .C 0 T 6 l.9b8.24 T 61.968.24T 

53.3 26.78 2e<J.o 78.oo 71.55Q.S'J 11.s 5 o.s 9 
.oo 96 7.12 f'.13 96 7 .12 ei:t 

1.0 93.30 10.000.CO 8.226.49 t12 26.4"� 

54.4 20.os r 29 'l.O 7 8.CO T 7 ti.810.26 T 7 ts.810.20 T 

.oo 26 8.0 oo.co 26 �o oo.co 2 6 t;. 0 0 0 .o 0 

.oo 1.0 oo.oo 1.0 00.00 . 1.0 01).00 
-·-· 

.COT 2 6 "J, 0 0 0 .C 0 T 26 �O 00.CO T 26 'J,O 00.GO T 



1�QR.l"aMG' CASH FUND 

Total · 'Prev. Mo. 

- -�£0.�t ____ . _____________ ....__ae_,.. -.c-.e ..... �R .... t .... EJ.,.. .. _. _______ To ____ n ...... � ..... t ... ,,,_ .. ____ 'f_o __ o_..,..�;0;.--� .... e .......... , ....... __ Th_i_s_Mo_. ____ �udget 

SALE OF BON OS 
Bl\JTERESY ON INVESTMENTS. 

2snooo�o 25aoo��o 2saoonno �n 2snooo�o 
1 7, 9 5 5 .4 9 1 7, 9 5 5 .4 9 Y, 1 3 O .C 1 8. 8 2 5 .4 9 1 5. 0 0 0 .0 0 

Unex�nded 

.on 
2. () 5 5 .4 9 ,.� 

Unencuml:X!red 

.co 
2. 9 5 5.4 -� CR 

------·-·----------

as25A8T 26�000�0T 2 <) 5 5 .4 '3 CR 2. 9 5 5 .4 � �P. 

mt?JSURAMCE FUND 
--·------p--

CURRENT TAXES 'J,B 83.19 · ':1,8 8 3.19 7,4 E>0.31 7..4 22.a s 2 7.6 oo.co 17,716.81 17.7t6.81 

BACK TAXES 43.94 43.94 43.94 .oo 4 3,94 �13 43.94 CR 

'J, 9 27 .13 T 'J, 9 27 .13 T 7.5 04.25 T 2.4 22.8 8 T 2 7,b 00.CO T 17.b72.87T 11,6 72.87 T 






